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Via = INTELWIRE. com > e
{06/01/1995) ‘ _ X
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Precedence: ' ROUTINE ~ Date: 01/16/1996
To: . vOK CP .
Mobile .. bs Attm: IIC _
From: OK CP pre l b2
o Contact: Sa ext .
Approved By-: | b6
A RE . ?
Drafted By~ ctp b7e b6

Case ID ff: 174A-0C-56120 SUB Si1 (Pending) b7

‘Title: OKBOMB;
- MAJOR CASE 117;
EID;

00: OC / _ /
Synopsis: —knterviewed regarding

addltlonal ﬁeta1/§’537

T

L T
Details: Southern Poverty Law. Center
{8PLC), M%ﬁf§6§Ef?7“ﬁﬂ§ﬁ§ﬁ§27ﬁ§§'ﬁ§gaphonxcally Co!
a conference call establishéd by Special Agent (8A BE

who had previously 1nterv1eweq

had receiFed from Bources coneernang]
explaine hat additional™THTS

order to evaiuate that which had been provided as well as to

conduct further invegtigation. Thereafter, Fﬂvaseﬁ as

follows:

b7C
»7ID

The sources developed by[;;:::::::]are promised
confidentiality and are not paid. ere was more than one source

used to gather the information furpnished to § n

December 20, 1895, regarding] |some™ & information
came from routinely monitorifg the Elopim City community in far

eastern Oklahoma. The nawme ' jhad been
mentioned by several members of the press involved with the

he

"patrict movement." Revenge was not a motive on the part of the gy

ishing information in this matter.  Routinely,

eceives information from people sympathetic to the
SPLC idesls, as well as people concerned about the potential
threats by r§d§cal groups and relevant events that happen in

LD

their communities. ) ' .
- | U%/_ 174A-0C-581205 )\ -5 -
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PR R R TR A e

To: OK CP From: 8A . be
Re: 174A-0C-56120, UT7IB71I956

b7C

He monitors media reports relating to extremist groups.
He has had media ingquiries regarding] lso he knows the
information regarding lis being discussed. He pieced
information together and when it became substantial, he furnished
it to the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) for whatever use
deemed appropriate. .He believes there will be a story coming out
in the media scon on :

ith regard to ) hherein Timothy McVeigh met

r

eing in November 1883, the information actually was

that it was approxmmataly 18 months priocr to the bombing.
Therefore, to say that it was November, estimate. He
hags no information as to whether or not ttends a lot

but ass . id. sifice al 18 a comnon
place for militias to

bé
BYC
7D

bé

His sources could provide po information regarding the
extent of association between McVeigh anq gfter rhey b7

met .

bID

The date of birth and] N B
regarding lere obtained by him through official

sources a?dﬁngt_iznmﬂnbﬁhsaurces providing the other information
regarding e spurces have no information regarding
physical description, vehigl relatives or other distinguishing
information regardingl | . C

With regard to the telephone call from McVeigh to
Elohim City being on April 17, 1995, he believes this came from

from a media interview with
of Elohim City. He believesg that
hé date Ot call as provided Dy sources could be incorrect, but

is likely in the right general time frame. The sou ‘
know whether or not McVeigh actually got to talk to

With regard tol récognizing McVeigh when
hig arrest pictures were Gisplayed on television, he wants to

emphasize that when he furnished this information he would
underline the word "reportedly”, meaning that this is a wmedia-
related report and he does not put "a. log of srock® in that

=1
b7¢
b1

report. He does belieye the repoxt that MJ
Blonim City and was in Py
December, 1995. He has no information as to whether or not
MeVeigh or anyone else ab Elohim City
tf%id&s He has no idea as to why old

lohim City, if that report is accurate.

=1
BTC
LT

bé
biC
b7

bé
R

b
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To: OK CP From: SA| l
Re: 174A-0C-56120, OY7I67150%

He does not know why someone would |
] howeveyr, he speculatas becauael [may be
related to the Oklahoma (i However, he OOt

term i a popular term I bé
- =} does not know exactly what it means other
Hig sources do not know whether

1181, 1y vi
|who was the Fnat allegedly
- His referenTa_m:acims]g tol t .
relates to aving associated with bé
lrather thard | b7
K I

LD

He does not have detailed information about the
investigation being conducted by Legat, Londen and does not
consider that information all that reliable.

The issue of whether or not] | knows

I hi T e bé
up when sources were providing him informatios. Therefore, he

agsumes his gources had no information ag to that association. b7C

b7D
lwas asked if the :.ntewmw:.ng Agents could

meet with ChE sources prcv:Lda.ng him information regarda.ng

I lin order to clarify the information and elicit further

detaxrls] hdviged that the information came to him

through intermediaries and they were not in & poszt:.an to go back
to the original sources of the informati the original

~Sources do.aot.bave direct contact with lohim City, biC
Etc. Additionally, he does not believe that any b7
OLOET & Tonal information regarding this matter is available

from the sources. He added that should additional information
come to his attention, he will immediately contact the FBI.

CC: 1 -~ SE{ | Mobile
1 - Saj ] bb

»7C

*



Case 2:04- cv-OOTT%@AK Document 58 _Filed 07/267*29%5 Page 9 of 92

Vi3 INTELWIRE.com

To: OK CP From: Sﬁ[
1748~00-56120, TI71871998%

Re:

CC:

+é

1 - 834
i - BA

[ ey

N
HORK COPY ROUTING SHERT b6 .
: bIC
}, Mobile
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Via INTE'LWIﬁI:Lcom s —

0007 MRI 00018

00 P12 A¥0 FBIOC FBILR

DE FBIIR #0002 1150080

ZNR UUUUU

0 250012% APR 95 -
FM FBI LITTLE ROCK (174A~0C~56120) (SQ 2) (P)
TO DiRECTcR FBI/IMMEDIATE/

ALL FBI FIELD OFFICES/IMMEDIATE/

g

UNCLAS

CITE: //3390//

PASS: SSA FBIHQ/SI0C; SSRE[_ b6

MOBILE~MONTGOMERY RA. _ . ) bp7C

SUBJECT: OKBOMB; 4/19/95; MAJOR CASE 117; EID;
DO: OKLAHOMA CITY.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

RE 554 SIoC TELCAL TO SSRA

[ ] LITTLE ROCK, 4/24/95, ARD SSRA TELCAL TO b6
n7C

SSRA[::::::]MOBiLE DIVISION, 4/24/95.

THIS COMMUNICATION IS I% RESPONSE TO S10C LEAD NUMBER

2

SEARGHED DL
SERIRIZEDL FRED
" AR .
TETE T s, ..‘-.f,-xb-r’ .
HOLoER 2R APR 24 1995

I

Y’x’{’ g‘-,\‘,ﬂ,- .
R A RS X
R ra YN oot
4 ® it AELI t
N b _;s«,.,;;._‘..i-n-— . .

= "?r%{\‘

J1edvc58)208 = (pfF
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PAGE TWO DE FBIIR 0002 UNCLAS

HODO645 TELEPHONICALLY RELAYED 4/24/95.

$10C, FBIH{Q), DIRECTED LITTLE ROCK TO LOCATE AND INTERVIEW

be
REGARDING INFORMATION[::::::ii]PROVIDED DEPARTMENTAL BIC

ATTORNEY BARRY KOWALSKI, CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION (CRD), DOJ, b

PERTAINING TO RELATIONSHIPS, ACTIVITIES, AND/OR ASSOCIATES OF
SUBJECT NUMBER ONE, TIMOTHY J. MC VEIGH. ‘
ATTEMPT TO CONTACT AT 664-5020 IDENTIFIES THE TELEPHONE

NUMBER AS THE HILTON INN, LITTLE_ROCK\ ARKANSAS, ADVISING THAT ¢
b7C

INDIVIDUAL TC BE INTERVIEWED ‘an DEPARTED THE _
LOCATION WITHIN THE PAST ONE HOUR. '
FOLLOW~UP CONTACT WAS MADE BY SSRA TELEPHONICALLY
WITH DEPARTMENTAL ATTORNEY BARRY KOWALQKI, CRD/D0J, WHO
PROVIDED THE HOME TELEPHONE NUMBER odﬁ ks BEING :i:
KOWALSKT sTATEﬁ:::::::::JWAS TO DEPART b7D
LITTLE ROCK AND RETURN TO THE| | AREA -

INSTANT DATE.

DEPARTMENTAL ATTORNEY KOWALSKI CHARACTERIZES b6

AS AN INDIVIDUAL .b7C

ACTING IN VARIOUS UNDERCOVER CAPACITIES FOR PP

THE PURPOSES OF GATHERING INTELLIGENCE FOR THAT ORGANIZATION.



PAGE THREE DE FBILR 0002 UNCLAS

CONTACTED ROWALSKI ON APRIL 24, 1995,

ADVISING THAT HE HAD DEVELOPED SIGNIFI&ANT INFORMATION

REGARDING VARIOUS ASPECTS OF INTEREST IN CAPTIONED MATTER.

KOWALSKY SUBSEQUENTLY NOTIFIED FBIHQ RESULTING IN LEAD HQOO645

BEING SET. SUMMARY INFORMATION PROVIDED BY KOWALSKI REGARDiNG bé

b7
B CONVERSATION IS AS FOLLOWS: . P
— . b

belSES THAT, OVER THE WEEKEND OF

HE ATTENDED AN IDENTITY MOVEMENT RALLY IN AN UNNAMED

HOTEL HE FURTHER REPORTED THAT

APPROXTMATELY 600 MEMBERS WERE IN ATTENDANCE, STATING THAT NO
SHARD® RHETORIC WAS EXCLATMED, TAKING CREDIT FOR OR |
REFERENCING RESPONSIBLE PARTIES. SEVERAL CONVERSATIONS OF
INTEREST WERE ENGAGED-IN CONCERNING THE IDENTITY MOVEMENT'S
FUTURE PLANS AND CONCERNS REGARDiNG_THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT’S
ATTENTION TO THEIR ORGANIZATION AS A DIRECT RESULT OF THIS

INCIDENT. IT WAS FURTHER ADVISED THAT AN INDIVIDUAL

IDENTIFIED A NOT FURTHER IDENTIFIED, WAS IN

bé

ATTENDANCE AND ESPOUSES A STRONG AFFILIATION WITH THE MIéHIGAN -

MILITIA, FURTHER ADVISED BARES A CLOSE b7D

RESEMBLANCE TC UNKNOWN SUBTECT NUMBER TWO.
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PAGE FOUR DE FBILR 0002 UNCLAS

ALIEGEDLY HAS INFORMATION REGARDING THE

POSSIBLE INVOLVEMENT OF A MICHIGAN MILITIA

MEMBER, PARTICULAR TO THE CONSPTRATORIAL ASPECT OF THIS e
INVESTIGATION. IT WAS FURTHER BELIEVED THAT bre
E::]IS CURRENTLY BEING SOUGHT BY THE FBL FOR QUESTIONING b7D

REGARDING TV AND/OR RADIO INTERVIEWS/COMMENTS MADE BY THIS
INDIVIDUAL IN THE BEHALF OF THE MILITIA. . HE FURTHER ADVISED
OF INFORMATION REGARDING A RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN[:::::::]AND

TIMOTHY J, MC VEIGH.

FDVISED THAT APPROXIMATELY ONE WEEK AGO

SEVERAL MEMBERS OF THE MICHIGAN MILITIA WERE ARRESTED AT

FOWLERSVILLE, MICHIGAN, ON WEAPON CHARGES. ALL SUBJECTS BUT

ONE HAS BEEN RELEASED IDENTIFYING THAT INDIVIDUAL AS

INFORMATION PROVIDED IS THAT

THE RELEASED INDIVIDUALS ARE CONCERWED REGARDING WHAT

MAY SAY 70 LAW ENFPORCEMENT CONCERNING THEIR CRIMINAL . b§

b7C
l ' b7

ACTPIVITIES WITHIN THE MICHIGAN MILITIA. r

I POLICE DEPARTMENT, MICHIGAN, WAS

IDENTIFIED AS THE POINT OF CONTACT AND INDIVIDUAL

KNOWLEDGEABLE OF THE SITUATION. AS A SECONDARY COMMENT,

[ JuAKE REFERENCE TO THE FACT THAT _Fs AN
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ViaNTEL

.

PAGE FIVE DE FBILR 0002 UNCLAS

ASSOCIATE OF

4) IN HMIS UNDERCOVER CAPACITY, ALLEGED TO

HAVE DEVELOPED PARTiCULAR INFORMATION REGARDING THE

"CONSTITUTION. RANGERS," FORMERLY THE YARIZONA PATRIOTS, "
e . b6

CITING THEIR INVOLVEMENT IN SUPREMACIST ACTIVITIES AROUND THE

b7C
KINGSTON, ARIZONA, AREA. HE IS ALLEGED TO BE XNOWLEDGEABLE OF b7D

THE IDENTITIES OF VARIOUS MEMBERS WHO HAVE HAD ASSOCIATION

WITH TIMOTHY JACK MC VEIGH.

ABSENCE OF THE COMPLETE DEBRIEFING OF

DETROIT, KANSAS CITY, AND PHOENIX ARE REQUESTED TO REVIEW THE »6
PRELIMINARY INFORMATION FOR DETERMINATION REGARDING IMMEDIATE  ®7C
ACTION IN ADVANCE OF DETAIL DEBRIEFING TO BE CONDUCTED BY FBI o
AT MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA.

LEADS:

MOBILE DIVISION AT MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA: WILL IMMEDIATELY

1LOCATE AND INTERVIEW, ON ARRIVAL, . bE
bC

REGARDING INFORMATION PROVIDED DEPARTMENTAL ATTORNEY

b7D

BARRY XOWALSKI, CRD, DOJ, AND EXPEDITIOUSLY ADVISE RECEIVING

QFFICEE SAME.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
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Via INTELWIRE.com

FD-36 (Rev. B-20-85)

FBI
et e FRANSMEE §TAL - e - o - - PRECEDENCE: - - ~——GLASSIFIGATION: S -
X Teletype [0 Ymmediate O TOP SECRET
(] Facsimile - Xl Priority ] SECRET
'] AIRTEL [J Routine 7 CONSIDENTIAL
' ] UNCLASE¥TO
UNCLAS
Pate 1/4/96
FM FBI CP OKLAHOME ({174A-0C-56120) {P)
T0 DIRECTOR FRI/PRIORITY/
LEGAT LONDON/PRIORITY/
INFO FBI OKLAHOMA CITY/PRIORITY/
FBI MOBILE/PRIORITY/ A _ } @ v
BT ’_ O

UNCLAS
CITE: //3580//

pASS: ATTN: FBIHQ, DOMESTIC TERRORISM UNIT, ROOM 5438.

B N S e o T Ty se ke e e e pm e R s e om

SUBJECT: OKBOMB; MAJ'dR CASE 117; EID; oo:' ‘omom CI;I‘Y.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
ﬁE EC FROM FBI, MOBILE TO OKLAHOMA CITY CP AND DIRECTOR
DATED 12/21/95.
LEAD CONTROL NUMBER 13874.

FOR THE INFORMATION OF -LEGAT, LONDON, REFERENCED BC

NFORMATION FROM SW o6
. b7C

M} |
' DMDoo2L0 004

QOriginal filerame:

: Telprep filename: Z}a} [ }QQA 5& gaﬁk
MRI/JULIAN DATE: & 7 75, A5 BN 5 :

FOX DATE & TIME OF ACCEPTANCE: & b2 "o
' 178A-0C -54/20 ~(C.-50¢
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“PAGE 2 CP OKLAHOMA CITY 174A-~0C~56120 UNCLAS
POVERTY LAW CENTER, MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA WHO HAD RECEIVED THE

FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM VARIOUS CONFIDENTIAL 'SOIIRCQS:

WHITE MALE, DATE OF

BIRTH

— b

.—! HE WAS HELPED WI'I‘H! !BY | BTG

: IALSO DEFENDS I

ADDITIONALLY, IN NOVEMEBER OF 1293,

WAS ALLEGED T0O HAVE MET SUBJECT TIM MCVEIGH

AND THEREAFTER, BECAME ASSOCIATES WITH MCVEIGH

. . b6
BECAUSE OF THEIR COMMON BACKGROUND IN IN THE

b7C

MILITARY. FOR THE PAST FEW YEARS

AT ELOHIM CITY, OKLAHOMA (A RELIGIOUS WHITE SUPREMACIST

COMMUNITY IN A REMOTE AREA). MCVEIGH ATTEMPTED TC CALL

£,

+H

|WEI\T’I‘ ON TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL INFORMATICN FROM bIC

IIN APRIL OF 1985 PRIOR TO THE BO%INGX}J’&&

HIS SOURCES REGARDING CONCLUDED BY 570

‘ AE)\-?ESINQ THAT HE WAS PROVIDING THIS INFORMATION TO THE FBI
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“PAGE 3 CP OKLAHOMA CITY 174A-0C-56120 UNCLAS

BECAUSE HE HAS HEARD THAT LEGAT, LONDON IS DOING BACKGROUND
, bs
' b~y [od

INVESTIGATION ONI

LEAD. LEGAT LONDON AT LONDON. WILL ADVISE OKLAHOMA CITY

COMMAND POST WHETHER LEGAT IS AWARE OF ANY INVESTIGATION

CONDUCTEL IBY LEGAT, LONDON, SCOTLAND YARD, bé -

INTERPOL, OR ANY SIMILAR AGENCY IN YOUR JURISDICTION. DIREBCT P7¢
‘ b2

ANY QUESTIONS TO SA AT TELEPHONE

WHEN RESPONDING TO LEAD, RECEIVING OFFICE IS TO CHECK SUB
C FILE IN ACS SYSTEM FOR SERTAL NUMBER OF TELETYPE.
ADDITIONALLY, ENSURE THAT LEAD NUMBER 13874 IS STATED IN
RESPONSE. RESULT OF INVESTIGATION MUST BE REPORTED BY FD-302
OR INSERT WITH 14 COPIES AND FLOPPY CONTAINING DOCUMENTS '
'SHOULD BE PROVIDED. ENSURE LEAD CONTROL NUMEER APPEARS ON ALL °
FD-302'S AND INSERTS. ALL INVESTIGATIONS SHOULD BE COMPLETED
WITHIN TWO WEEKS OF RECEIPT OF LEAD.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. ' ,

BT
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e 0056, 2:04-0y-0077258K___Document 58 _ Eiled 07/26
Via INTELWIRE.com -

0010 MRI 00295

PP FBIOK - ' _

DE FBIOK #0005 0050627

ZER UUUUU

P 050620Z JAN 96

FM FBI CP OKLAHOMA (174A-0C-56120) (P)
TO DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/

LEGAT LONDON/PRIORITY/

INFO FBI OKLAHOMA CITY/PRIORITY/

FBI MOBILE/PRIORITY/

BT |

UNCLAS

CITE: //3580// .

PASS: ATTN: FBIHQ, DOMESTIC TERRORISM UNIT, ROOM 5438.

SUBJECT: OKBOMB; MAJOR CASE 117; RID; 00: OKLAHOMA CITY.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
RE EC FROM FBI, MOBILE TC OKLAHOMA CITY CP AND DIRECTOR
DATED 12/21/95.
LEAD co&TROL NUMEER 13874.
FOR THE INFORMATION OF LEGAT, LONDON, REFERENCED EC



PAGE TWO DE FBIOK 0005 UNCLAS

PROVIDED INFORMATION FROM SOUTHERN © b6

' PGVERTY LAW CENTER, MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA WHO HAD RECEIVED THE vIC

FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM VARIOUS CONFIDENTIAL SOURCES: »7D

WHITE MALE, DATE OF

BIRTH

[ _ | HE WAS HELPED WITH| |y
———

bé

ALSO DEFENDS | BIC

ADDITIONATLY, IN NOVEMBER OF 1933,

3 [WAS ALLEGED TO HAVE MET SUBJECT TIM MCVEIGH

JAND- THEREAFTER, BECAME ASSQOCIATES WITH MCVEIGH
BECAUSE OF THEIR COMMON BACKGROUND IN IN THE
MILITARY. FOR THE PAST FEW YEARS
AT ELOHIM CITY, OKLAHOMA (A RELIGICUS WHITE SUPREMACIST

bé
BYC

COMMUNITY IN A REMOTE AREA) . MCVEIGH ATTEMPTED TO CALL

IN APRIL OF 1995 PRIOR 70O THE BOMBING, ACCORDING TO
THIS SOURCE. )

r JW‘ENT ON TC PROVIDE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FROM

HIS SOURCES REGARDING JCONCLUDED BY - b6
wiC

ADVISING THAT HE WAS PROVIDING THIS INFORMATION TQO THE FBRI
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PAGE THREE DE FBIOK 0005 UNCLAS

BECAUSE HE HAS HEARD THAT LEGAT, LONDON IS DOING BACKGROUND - ..

INVESTIGATION ON ©BTIe

LEAD. LEGAT LONDON AT LONDON. WILL ADVISE OKLAHOMA CITY

COMMAND POST WHETHER LEGAT IS AWARE QF ANY INVESTIGATION -

CONDUCTED RE, . BY LEGAT, LONDON, SCOTLAND YARD, Brc

INTERPOL, OR ANY SIMILAR AGENCY IN YOUR JURISDICTION. DIRECT
ANY QUESTIONS TO SA AT TELEPHONH

b2

? -

WHEN RESPONDING TO LEAD, RECEIVING OFFICE 18 TO CHECK SUB
C FILE IN ACS SYSTEM FOR.SERIAL NUMBER OF TELETYPE. |
ADDITIONALLY, ENSURE THAT LEAD NUMBER 13874 IS STATED IN
RESPONSE. RESULT OF INVESTIGATION MUST BE REPORTED BY FD-302
OR INSERT WITH 14 COPIES AND FLOPPY CONTAINING DOCUMENTS
SHOULD BE PROVIDED. ENSURE LEAD CONTROL NUMBER APPEARS ON ALL
FD-302’S AND INSERTS. ALL INVESTIGATIONS SHOULD BE COMPLETED
WITHIN TWO WEEKS OF RECEIPT OF LEAD,

ARMED AND DANGEROUS,
BT
#0005



.....

Case 2: O4~cv—00772&ﬁ““1’AK Document 58  Filed 0712612605 Page 22 of 92

¥BI
PP TRANSMIT VIA: ... - - . o PRECEDENCE:.. v ot o CLASSIFICATION: -« -onen -2t oo
. X Teletype 3 fmmediate {0 TOP SECRET
[.] Facsimile . Priority [J SECRET
[ AIRTEL , [J Rontine . ] CONFIDENTIAL
" [l UNCLASEFTO
X uNcLas

Date 1/11/96

FM FRI CP OKLAHOMA (174A-0C-56120) (P)

TO DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/

FRI BIRMINGm/bRIQRIW/
FBI CHARLOTTE/PRIORITY/ | ) _
FBI CINCINNATI/PRIORITY/ - S " gue S
FBI HOUSTON/PRIORITY/ (100A-SU-9595) . (:)'
FBI 'MészLE/PRIQRITY/ Om
FBI OMAHA/PRIORITY/
FBI SALT LAKE CITY/PRIORITY/(100A-SU-9595
FBI SAN ANTONIO/PRIORITY/ . ‘. . . . . .
INFO FBI OKLAHOMA CITY/PRIORITY/ - T h "
BT '
UNCLAS
CITE: //3580//
SUBJECT: OKBOMB; MAJOR CASE 117; EID; OO: OKLAHOMA CITY.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
Searched
Serielized .7 .
P  A74A-00-56120~C ~ 2080

o e DIVIDOOW Ol
Telprep filenarae: F)MDDD &2 Q!f

MRUJULIAN DATE: M&ﬁ/ﬁﬂimﬂ it OO,
FOX DATE & TIME OF AGCEP’I‘ANCE gt _lApde 1-13-2& P
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“‘PAGE 2 CP OKLAHOMA CITY 174A-0C-56120 UNCLAS

RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO BIRMINGHAM DATED 1/4/96 AND
CINCINNATI TELETYPE TO BURE_AU DATED 1/5/%6. RE HOUSTON ‘
TELCALL TO CP OKLAHOMA CITY DATED 1/10/96.

REFERENCED TELETYPES OF 1/4 & 5/96 WEREV_SENT TC FRI

MOBILE. THE TELETYPES RELATED /1O “}sormcgs

OF THE SOUTHERN POVERTY LAW HAVE

PROVIDED INFORMATION REGARD GI POBILE SHOULD BE
INCLUDED IN FUTURE TELETYPES REI

ADDITIONALLY, BY REFERENCED TELCALL, PRI HOI}STON ADVISED

THAT THEY HAVE SOURCE INFORMATION THAT

IS RELOCATING INTO THE HOUSTON AREA. ]:4!6 VIEW OF%'HE

KNOWN ASSOCIATION BETWEEN| | anp

RECEIVING OE‘F{\CES ARE REQUESTED TO INCLUDE MOBILE, /éOUSTON '

b6

b1e

b6
hic

AND SALT LAKE CITY FOR DISSEMINATION OF INFORMATION CONCERNENG <~ -

AND

CP OKLAHOMA CITY WILL FURNISH COPIES OF REFERENCED

TELETYPES I)AT;ED 1/4 & 5/95 TO MOBILE, HOUSTON, AND SALT LAKE ‘

orTY.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

BT -



0003 'MRI 00278

PP FBIOK-

DE FBIOK #0002 0131204

ZNR UUUUU

p 1312012 JAN 96

FM FBI CP OKLAHOMA (174A-0OC-56120) (P)
TO DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/

FBI BIRMINGHAM/PRIORITY/

FBI CHARLOTTE/PRIORITY/

FBI CINCINNATZI/PRIORITY/

FBI HOUSTON/PRIORITY/ (100A-SU-9595) |
FBI MOBILE/PRIORITY/

FBI OMAHA/PRIORITY/

FBI SALT LAKE CITY/PRIORITY/ (100A-SU-9595)
¥BI SAN ANTONIO/PRIORITY/ '
INFO FBI OKLAHOMA CITY/PRIORITY/

BT

UNCLAS -

CITE: //3580//

SUBJECT: OKBOMB; MAJOR CASE 117; BID; OO0:

-

OKLAHOMA CITY..
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PAGE TWO DE FBIOK 0002 UNCLAS

QQMED AﬁD QANGEROUS.

RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO BIRMINGHAM DATED 1/4/36 AND
CINCINNATI TELETYPE TO BUREAU DATED 1/5/96. RE HOUSTON
TELCALL TO CP OKLAHOMA CITY DATED 1/10/96.

REFERENCED TELETYPES OF 1/4 & 5/96 WERE NOT SENT TO FBI

MOBILE. : THE TELETYPES RELATED TO |sc>mzczs
OF THE SOUTHERN POVERTY LAW CENTER, MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA HAVE b6
PROVIDED INFORMATION REGARDING!_ f«oazzas SHOULD BE BIC

INCLUDED IN FUTURE TELETYPES RE
ADDITIONALLY, BY REFERENCED TELCALL, FBI HOUSTON ADVISED

THAT THEY HAVE SOURCE INFORMATION THAT
IS RELOCATING INTG THE HOUSTON AREA. IN VIEW OF THE

KNOWN ASSOCTIATION BETWEEN MD‘ o
-yl

RECEIVING OFFICES ARE REQUESTED TO INCLUDE MOBILE, HOUSTON, ,

AND SALT LAKE CITY FOR DISSEMINATION OF INFORMATION CONCERNING

AND

CP OKLAHOMA CITY WILL FURNISH COPIES OF REFERENCED
TELETYPES DATED 1/4 & 5/%5 TO MOBILE, ﬁDUSTON, AND SALT LRKE
CITY. t |

ARMED AND DANGHEROUS.

BT
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[} AIRTEL Routine [ co
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Date  1/20/96

FM. ¥BI CP OKLAHOMA (174A-OC-56120) (P)
TO DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/

FBI CINCINNATI/PRIORITY/

¥R CHARLOTTR/PRIORTTY/

INFO FBI OKLAHOMA CITY/PRIORITY/

BT

ONCLAS
CITR: [J/3580//

_ SUBJECT: OKBOMB; moncgsgnv EID; m- ORLAHOMA CITY.

mommmmmsmmmmnmmm

FIRLD OFFICES, DATED APRTL 19, 1995; AND SUMMBRY m.gms TO
THEBWEMWM-LFIEIMOFFICES DATEDAPRIIAZD 1995

mmmmmmxmmmm

DATED JANOARY 5, 1996 ARND TELCAL BETWEEN SA

OKLAHOMA CP AND CINCINNATI, ON MMY 19

hw-uw .

LAL e 2 =
Approved: ,0/ QS-\M” : Original filenaroe: 31:’77 00 1 UJ ‘ 0 90
Tiwe Received: Telprep filenmne: ‘ G -‘\; mz;DLS,() DZ;D

MRUJULIAN DATE: /59 /:9 z{ ISN: %7

| FOX DATE & TIME OF ACCEPTANCE: 1Y /] 2/?7% %Zé -2/-94
? ‘?‘ﬂ} - '5.‘0‘\10 ¢- 'Oqo

000 SO



Case 2:04-cw-0077ZGAK - - Document 68 - -Filed 07/26/88p5 - Page 28 of 92 -
V|a INTELWIRE.com

L - . - . W e e ee me Ny e W e T e

“PAGE 2 CP OKLAHOMA (174A-QC-56120)

\GKLAHOHA HAS RECEIVED INFORMATION

bé

., MAY BE AN ASSOCIATE OF TIMOTHY n7C

MCVET '
INFORMATION RECEIVED THROUGH THE SOUTHERN POVERTY LAW

CENTER (§PLC) IRDICATES THE mn,m"rmpm TO

' mmrmﬂmx.m CONTACT ON OR ABOUT APRTL 17, 1995,

WHILE WAS RESIDING IN ELONIM CITY, A PARAMTLITARY

SURVIVALIST COMPOUND LOCATED IN EASTERN OKLAHOMA. THE SCOURCES °°

brc .. .
(RELIABILITY TNKNROWN) OF THE SPLC mm‘ I{ . bID
CORRENTLY RRSIDING w:r-ml lzm s
AND PLANS Tcl f:m THE NEAR FUTURE.

CINCINNATT OF KNOWN RELIABILITY, ADVISED &, .
HE MET AT THAT TIME b
- b7C
WAS RESIDING WITH LT e
b "
CW RECALLS
_|WAS EROWN
mw CW TRAVELED Tc[ |
OW AGAIN MET Imm@ THIS b6

VISIT WHERE HE WAS RESITDING AT lCWREC‘AIi{;ED
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“PAGE 3 CP OKLAROMA (174A-0C-56120)

{ | LEFT OKLAHOMA.

1' BECAUSE THINGS

WERE "TO0 HOT OUT THERE®. CW CLEARLY UNDERSTOOD THAT _ :c
WAS REFERRING TO THE BOMBING OF THE OKLAHOMA CITY BID

FEDERAL BUILDING. %
s CINCIRNATI DIVISION, ADVISED CW IS IN A

POSTTION TO FURNISH PERTINENT INFORMATION AND IS FURTHER

WILLING TO TRAVEL TO TO

DETERMINE IF | {I8 CURRERILY :tmsmms! CcwW

WILL THEREAFTER ATIEMPT TO ILLICTT INFORMATIOR FROM

RELATTVE TO HIS KNOWLEDGE/ASSOCIATION WITH OKBOMB SUBJECTS.

CW'S TRAVEL TO[ | 2wp suBsEOURNT .

INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL, ASSIST OKLAHOMA CP IN CONDUCTING b7

* 77" LATER INTERVIEW OF ' ' IS

SAC CHARLOTTE AND CINCIRNATI CONCUR WITH TRAVEL OF CW TO~
CHARLOTTE DIVISION TENTATIVELY THE WEEK OF JANURRY 22, 1996.
':. . NO ELSUR RELATED ACTIVITIES ARE ANTICIPATED.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
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0001 MRI 00154
. PP FRIOK-
DE FBIOK #0001 0211645
YNR UDUUU
P 2116432 JAN 96 |
M FBI CP OKLAHOMA (174A-0C-56120) (P)
TO DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/ ’
FBI- CINCINNATI/DRIORITY/
FBI CHARLOTTE/PRIORITY/ . ' -
INFO FBI OKLAHOMA CITY/PRIORITY/
BT ‘
UNCLAS

CITE: [/3580//

SUBJECT: OKBOME; MAJOR CASE 117; EID; 00: OKLAHOMA CITY,
ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
RE OKLAHOMA COMMAND POST TELETYPE TO THE BUREAU AND ALL
FIELD OFFICES, DATED APRIL 19, 1995; AND SUMMARY TELETYPES TO
THE BUREAU AND ALL FIELD OFFICES, DATED APRIL 20, 1995,
THROUGH PRESENT AND ALSO CINCINNATI TELETYPE TO THE BUREAU b6
DATED JANUARY 5, 1996 AND TELCAL BETWEEN SA [ 1 BIC
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OKLAHOMA CP AND SA ém'cmm*r:c, ON JANUARY 15, 1996.
' OKLAHOMA HAS RECEIVED INFORMATION N

MAY BE AN ASSOCIATE OF TIMOTHY b7C

MCVEIGH. _
INFORMATION RECEIVED THROUGH THE SOUTHERN POVERTY LAW
CENTER (SPLC) INDICATES THAT MCVEIGH ATTEMPTED TO

TELEPHONICALLY CONTACY ON OR ABOUT APRIL 17, 1995,
WHILEH WAS RESIDING IN ELOHIM CITY, A PARAMILITARY be
SURVIVALIST COMPOUND LOCATED IN EASTERN ORLAHOMA. THE SOURCES p7C
(RELIABILITY UNKNOWN) OF THE SPLC ADVISEI{ Ixs b7D
CURRENTLY RESIDING WITH | Ed! I
AND PLANS TO |IN THE NEAR FUTURE.
CINCINNATI OF KNOWN RELIABILITY, ADVISED
HE MET] . AT THAT TIME b2
| |#as rEsipING WITH o
B7C
CW RECALLS
b0
WAS KNOWN
w—l
IN CW TRAVELED TO
CW AGAIN MET] DURING THIS b6

VISIT WHERE HE WAS RESIDING AT T CW RECALLED b7C
. b7D
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l LEFT OKLAHOMA.
BECAUSE THINGS

bé

b7C
WERE "TOO HOT OUT THERE". CW CLEARLY UNDERSTOOD THAT LD

FAS REFERRING TO THE BOMBING OF THE OKLAHOMA CITY
FEDERAY, BUILDING.

sSa l CINCINNATI DIVISION, ADVISED CW IS IN &

POSTITION TO FURNISH PERTINENT INFORMATION AND IS FURTHER

WILLING TO TRAVEL TO I o

DETERMINE IF IS CURRENTLY RESIDING cW

WILL THEREAFTER ATTEMPT TO ILLICIT INFORMATIOD’J’TR(ﬂ b
. RELATIVE TO HIS KNOWLEDGE/ASSOCIATION WITH OKBOMB SUBJECTS. -

CW’'S TRAVEL TO IAND SUBSEQUENT b7D

INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL ASSIST OKLAHOMA CP IN CONDUCTING

LATER INTERVIEW OF

SAC CHARLOTTE AND CINCINNATI CONCUR WITH TRAVEL OF CW TO
CHARLOTTE DIVISION TENTATIVELY THE WEERK OF JANUARY 22, 1996.
NO ELSUR RELATED ACTIVITIES ARE ANTICIPATED.

ARMED AND QANGEROUS.
BT
#0001
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0008 MRI 00783
_HMP?..FBIOK,._ PR TN S, . . I e e e e e e e e e e e e e em e e . '.. . -
DE FBIOK #0019 0291601 ’
ZNR UUUUU
P 291550Z JAN 96
FM FBI CP OKLAHOMA (1743-0C-56120) (P)
70 DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/
LEGAT BONN/PRIORITY/
INFO FBI HOUSTON/ROUTINE/
FBI MOBILE/ROUTINE/

 FBI WMFO/ROUTINE/ SUE sty

FBI OKLAHOMA CITY/ROUTINE/
" BT

UNCLAS

SECTION ONE OF TWO SECTIONS
CITE: //3580//

SUBJECT: OKBOMB; MAJOR CASE 117; EID; OO: OKLAHOMA CITY.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS. '
RE OKLAHOMA CITY COMMAND POST TELETYPE TO THE BURERU AND
ALL FIELD OFFICES, DATED APRIL 19, 1995; SUMMARY TELETYPES TO
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Via INTELWIRE.com ' ‘ |
PAGE TWO DE FBIOK 0019 UNCLAS
THE BUREAU AND ALL FIELD OFFICES, DATED APRIL 20, 1995, TO
" DRESENT; CP OKLAHOMA CITY TELETYPE TO LEGAT RONN DATED JANUARY
18, 1996; AND TELCALI, OF INSPECTOR IN CHARGE DANNY DEFENBAUGH

AND LEGAT BONN ON JANUARY 27, 1996.

LEAD CONTROL NUMBER 13865, v
OKLAHOMA CP HAS INFORMATION ?HATd t
i s bE
MAY BE AN
ASSOCIATE OF TIMOTHY MCVEIGH. ‘ .
INFORMATION RECEIVED BY SOURCES {RELIABILITY

b6
»IC

UNKNOWN)} THROUGH THE MOBILE DIVISION INDICATES THAT

© MET TIMOTHY MCVEIGHI AND THAT MCVEIGH ATTEMPTED 57D

© TO TELEPHONICALLY CONTACT PRIOR TO THE BOMBING OF .-

‘ THE ALFRED P. MURRAH FEDERAL BUILDING.

WAS RNOWN TO RESIDE FOR A PERIOD OF TIME AT

ELOHIM CITY (EC), A PARAMILITARY SURVIVALIST GROUP
LOCATED IN MULDEOW,

bé

b7C

OKLAHOMA. IT IS BELIEVED THAT RESIDED I EC DURING b7

THE TIME OF THE BOMBING, AND THAT HE CONDUCTED P

TRAINING FOR EC AS WELL AS OTHER MILITIA GROUPS.7 3 CINCINNATI

. : b6
DIVISION RELIABLE COOPERATING WITNESS (CW) HAS ADVISED HE/SHE

b7C

SPORE TO IN WHILE AT b7D
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bt

b7C

THE CW

»7D
' CLEARLY UNDERSTOOD WAS REFERRING TO THE '

. BOMBING IN OKLAHOMA CITY. THE CW ME

IN - WHERE ~1WAS RESIDING WITH
AT THIS TIME, THE CW ]
| CW ADVISED WAS KNOWN '
» CW DESCRIBED AS A
il

l 1

INFORMATION ALSO RECEIVED BY OKLAHOMA COMMAND POST IS
THAT| ] RESIDES IN AND ::c
1s Al | _ i

OKLAHOMA HIGHWAY PATROL PROVIDED TO CP OXKLAHOMA CITY
SEVERAL DOCUMENTS WHICH THEY HAD RECEIVED FROM CONFIDENTIAL
SOURCES WHO HAVE PROVIDED INFORMATION RELATIVE TO EC. AMONG




M%WM@@%MQQAZ of92

Via INTELWIRE.com
PAGE FOUR DE FBIOK 0019 UNCLAS

THESE DOCUMENTS WERE DOCUMENTS RELATING TO .

"SOME DOCUMENTS HAVE THE HEADING
NE DOCUMENT APPEARS TO BE A{
ONE DOCUMENT, 18

ENTTTLED

bé
THIS DOCUMENT CERTIFIES THAT B7C

bH7D

THE COURSE INCLUDED

INSTRUCTION IN

. THE DOCUMENT WAS SIGNED BY
| |

TELEPHONE RECORDS FOR THE 800 DEBIT CARD UTILIZED RY

MCVEIGH AND REFLECTS THAT A TWC MINUTE CALL WAS

b6
MADE TO EC ON APRIL &, 1995. RCCORDING TO OKBOMB COOPERATING

SUBJECT BPRIL 5, 1995, WAS AROUND THE TIME
THAT HE BACKED OUT OF THE PLANS TC BRCMB THE FEDERAL BUILDING.

MCVEIGH MAY HAVE BEEN TRYING TO RECRUIT QTHER IRDIVIDUALE TO
ASSIST HIM.

CONTACT WITH bf

ORLAHOMA CITY, INDICATES THE FOLLOWING FROM REVIEW OF '
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Via INTELWIRE.com

PAGE FIVE DE FBIOK 001S% UNCLAS

© ' THEIR CCOMPUTERIZED RECORDS RELATIVE -TC l”'”‘

WERE ISSUED TOI |
| | WHITE MALE, l, WITH >

b7Te
| | THERE IS NO AND NO

AVATLABLE RS | HAS NOT| |

THE DATES PND WHEN WAS SUPPOSED .

TO ' | FOR

ARE AS FOLLOWS:

bé

b7C




Case 2:04-cv-00772-DAK  Document 58  Filed 07/26/2005 ——?’age 49 of 92
Via INTELWIRE.com ) Lo e =

PAGE SIX DE FBIOK 0012 UNCLAS
HOUSTON, TEXAS.

FROM THE ABOVE INFORMATION'L———._—————_—I' TR A

b6

b7C

WOULD NOTIFY APPROPRIATE OFFICIALS SHOULD

ON JANUARY 26, 1995, SA MOBILE
DIVISION, MONTGOMERY RA, ADVISED THAT SHE HAD JUST BEEN -
CONTACTED BY SOUTHERN POVERTY 56
 LAW CENTER, WHO ADVISED AS FOLLOWS: b7C

HE HAD JUST OBTAINED INFORMATION FROM A HIGHLY RELIABLE
SOURCE RELATING TO| | THE SOURCE ADVISED

THAT

THE SAME SOURCE ALSO ADVISED THAT

bt
b7C

b7D

OR

WaS | . THIS IS ALL

BT

#0019
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0009 MRI 00784
e PP FRIOK e o e et PR W__,NQ
DE FBIOK #0020 0291602
ZNR UUUUU
P 291550% JAN 96 .
FM FBI CP OKLAHOMA (174A-0C-56120) (P)
70 DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/
LEGAT BONN/PREORITY/
TNFO FBI HOUSTON/ROUTINE/
FRI MOBILE/ROUTINE/
FBI‘WMFO)ROUTINE/
FBI OKLAHOMA CITY/ROUTINE/
BT '
UNCLAS
SECTION TWO OF TWO SECTIONS
CITE: //3580//

' SUBJECT: OKBOMB; MAJOR CASE 117; EID; 00: OKLAHOMA CITY.
TEXT CONTINUES: | |

THE INFORMATIOL SOURCE COULD PROVIDE TO

DOES NOT KNOW FROM WHERE THE CALL WAS PLACED, BUT

TRENTADUE [1-45
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PAGE TWO DE FBIOK 0020 UNCLAS
WHEN ASKED ASSUMED IT WAS FROM
_ NO'I‘ED THAT THERE WAS PREVIOUS INFORMATION ABO I

BEING FROM A DIFFERENT SOURCE
(RELIABILITY UNKNOWN) . '
) , WHITE MALE, ){TE OF BIRTH
[T ] SOCIAL SECURITY ACCOUNT NUE,VrBER- 15 A

KNOWN WHITE SU’PREMIS? AND AREA LE?}D'ER OF AN ORGANIZATION

CALLED] J

BY WAY OF BACKGROUND, APPR”OXIMA‘I‘ELY TWC YEARS AGO, [::] b6 -5
»r7C -5

TRAVELED TU AND'MET WITH RADICAL RIGHT WING

GROUPS, SUCH AS THE SKINHEADS.- WHILE THERE,[ |
PARTICIPATED IN ANTI-GOVERNMENT RALLIES AND ACTIVITIES SUCH AS

DISPLAYING SWASTIKAS. AS A RESULT OF HIS ACTIVITIES, ] ]

WAS ASKED TO LEAVE THE COUN'I'RY
" LAST INFORMATION RECEIVED BY CP OKLAHOMA 15 THAT

ILEF‘T EC, MU‘I,-DROW OKLAHOMA, AND WENT TO b _,5 6

: A CINCINNATI DIVISION RELIABLE CW et -6
HAS ADVISED HE/SHE SAW TN | b -2

] - iAT THIS TIME,

THE SAME CW TRAVELED TO ON

AND WAS UNABLE TO DETERMINE IR WAS STILL THERE.

TRENTADUE 1I-46




" Case 2:04-cv-00772-DAK  Document 86-4  Filed 06/02/2008

PAGE THREE DE FEIOK 0020 UNCLAS °

- - . 5 . - . .

--mHE.CWhHAS.TOLD.Jmﬂﬂl 1S *AROUND, .. BUT. DOESN'T.COME. . . .

. EROUND HERE ANYMORE." THE CW TRAVELED TO

ITOLD THE CW THAT

HAD BEEN IN ' APPROXIMATELY TWO

ROTH pnbﬂ R

* WEEKS AGD WITH - JAND
| ow I8

I8 RECEIVING A 'GREAT DEAL oF MEDIA ATTENTION,

IN A "DALLAS MORNING NEWS® ARTICLE DATED JANUARY 27, 1996,
'KIRK LYONS STATED HE IS RF!RESENTING STRASSMBIR IN A BID TO
OBTAIN PERMANENT RESIDENCY IN THE U.S. LYONS ALSO STATED THAT

. STRASSMEIR, A FQRM'ER.GERMAN ARMY OFFICER, MAY HAVE MET MCVEIGH

- AT .A GUN SFDW IN TULEA, OKLAHOMA, APPROXIMATELY 1.5 YEARS
BEFDRE THE RBOMBING, RND GIVE& MCVEIGH THE NUM'BER TO EC. LYQ&S
DESCRIRED 'I’HIS RS A MCE MEETING AND THAT THEY TRAD‘ED‘SOME
ITEMS LIKE WINTER CLOTHING. |

IN THRE Sami RRTZCLE RQBERT MILLRR. STATED THAT A RESIDENT
OF THE COMPOUND RMEMBERED'QNSWERII‘YG A CALL AROUND THE TIME OF

. ’ ' . ) TRENTADUE II-47

bé -2,-5,-6
»IC -2,-5,-6
BID ~2

b6 -6
biC -6 ~
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PAGE POUR DE FBIOK 0020 UNCLAS
THE RLAST FROM SOMEONE SAYING HE KNEW STRASSMEIR. THE CALLER

ASKED WHETHER HE eonLn STAY THERE, BUT DID NOT SHoW u®. "THE
" CALLER DID NOT IDENTIFY HIMSELF.
IN A "DAILY OKLAHOMAN" NEWSPAPER ARTICLE DATED
| JBNUARY 27, 1996, ‘A FEMALE RESIDENT OF BC (NOT FURTHER
IDERTIFIED) STATED THAT SHE ANSWERED A CALL. FROM A MALE WHO
DID NOT IDENTIFY HIMSELF. ACCORDING TO THE FEMALE, THE CALLER

SAID HE MET ONE OF "OUR" PEOPLg.hT A GUN SHOW AND WANTED TO
KNOW IF HE COULD COME AND VISIT IN' A WEEK OR SO. THE FEMALE
SATD STRASGMETR SAID HE DID NOT REMEMBER MEETING szs'éénsou.
| SHE DDES NOT KNOW IF, STRASSMEIR RETURNED THE CALL.
N2 “DAILY OKLAHOMAN® NEWSPAPER ARTICLE DATED
3 3ANﬁARY 28, 1996 LYONS STATED THAT STRASSMEIR RECALLED .
MEETING A “SQUARED AWAY INDIVIDUAL" APPARENTLY JUST OUT OF THE.
" ARMY AT A GUN SHOW IN.TULSA APPROXIMATELY 18 MONTHS BEFORE THE

-

BOMBING. ACCORDING TO LYONS, STRASSMEIR, OF HIS OWN

| RECOLLECTION, CANNOT RECALL MEETING MCVEIGH SPECIFICALLY, BUT
THAT IT PROBABLY WAS NMCVEIGH. LYONS CLAIMS THAT STRASSMEIR
WAS NOT TOLD ‘ABOUT THE TELEPHONE CALL TO THE COMPQUND AND
NEVER TALKED TO MCVEIGH ON THE TELEPHONE. THE ARTICLE FURTHER

STATED THAT STRASSMEIE LEFT EC LAST SOUMMER.AND RETURﬁED TO

TRENTADUE H-48
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Via INTELWIRE.com
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T

. GERMANY.. .. .. ... ;...”,.:aw.;n.u_r_m.”'w,._m‘_.,u]w .
PER REFERENCED TELCALL, OKLAHOMA COMMAND POST WILL START
THE PROCESS OF OBTAINING A LETTER ROGATORY SHOULDI ‘ |
BE LOCATED IN SHOULD SUCH BE REQUIRED.

b6 ~5
hiC «€
. bTh =1
APPRODPRIATE AUTHORITIES CONCERNING THE POSSIBLE ‘ .

LEADS . LEGAT BONN AT }WILL NOTIFY

e ———

ATTEMPT TO DETERMINE IH o

HaS ‘ : IF S0, LOCATE HIM, FQR SUBSEQUENT
INTERVIEW." UPON RECEIPT OF THIS TELETYPE, LEGAT MAY CALL

OKBOMB COMMAND. POST FOR SPECIFIC QUESTIONS TCO BE ASKED b2 -1
B6 -1

arrentTion sy . . . |

] B¢ <1
ENSURE THAT LEAD NUMRER 13965 IS STATED I RESPONSE

RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION MUST BE REPORTED BY FD-202 OR INSERT
WITH 14 COPIES, AND FLOPPFY CONTAINING DOCUMENTS SHOULD, BE
PROVIDED ENSGRB LEAD CDNTROL NUMBER APPEARS GN ALL FD- 3025
AND INSERTS. ALL INVESTIGRTIONS SHOULD BE~ COMPLETED WITHIN
THO WEEKS CF. RECEIPT OF LEAD

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

»

BT
#0020

TRENTADUE 1149




S=TESE 2:04-0V00772-DAK  Document 96-5  Filed 06/02/2006 Ragdd dfs 1
Vfia INTELAIRECames - | A

. FBI

v .- TRANSMIT-VIA:- - - .- -PRECEDENCE:r. - -. .. CLASSIFICATION: . .. ... ... e
Teletype [ immediate - ] TOP SECRET : |
] Facsimile Priority ] SECRET
(3 AIRTEL . (] Routine _ [] CONFIDENTIAL
: . [J UNCLASEFTO

Date__1/26/96

&M FBI CP OKLAHOMA (174A-0C-56120) (B)
TO DIRECTOR FBI/}?RIORITY/
FRI CHARLOTTE/?RIORITY/

. INFO FBI CINCINNATI/ROU‘I’INE/

B S
FBI OKLAHOMA CITY/ROUTINE/ FnE =1
BT | @ ‘
(P
UNCLAS _

CTTE: //3580//

... . SUBJECT: I.»é(BC}MB MAJOR CASE 117; EID 00: OKLAHOMA CITY.. -

. ' ARMED AND DANGEROUS. T
'RE OKLAHOMA CITY COMMAND POST TELETYPE TO THE EUREAU AND

ALL FIELD OFFICES, DATED APRIL 19, 1995; SUMMARY TELETYPES: TO

| THE BUREAU AND ALL FIELD OFFICES, DATED APRIL 20, 1995, TO

PRESENT; AND OKLAHOMA COMMAND POST TELETYPE TO CHARLOTTE DATED

JANUARY 21, 1996. | |

e LEAD CONTROL NUMBER 14048.

=

 Approved: D/Q5b-— Oviginal flename: -3 i £ ) -G

oM Poo?'ﬁtéﬁwu.?i

fime Received: | 5 ‘ Telprep ﬁiename: 2. &

] ‘ . 0?6 : J 0 ‘a P
MRUJULIAN DATE: | / 54/&2-0 ISN: 009 errs Aﬂ/
FOX DATE & TIME OF ACCEPTANCE: /| f 58’ / /X 59 TRENTADUE 11-50

Quad A"
Qurnd . IO S6r75-C 3
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~PAGE 2 OC 174A-OC-56120 UNCLAS

AS CHARLOTTE IS AWARE, ] | . {15 orF

oot

PARTICULAR INTEREST TO THIS INVESTIGATION BECAUSE OF

‘ASSOCIATION TO ELOHIM CITY (EC) A PARAMILITARY SURVIVALIST b6 -6, L

‘ _ B
COMPOUND LOCATED TN  EASTERN OKLAHOMA. MCVEIGH CALLED THE '

COMPOUND ON APRIL .5, 1995. AS INDICATED IN REFERENCED

TELETYPE, INFORMATION HAS #E% BEEN RECEIVED FROM SOURCES OF

I NDICATING THAT[ R MET MCVEIGH| |

| l AND THAT MCVEIGH CALLED THE COMPOUND PRIOR TO THE

N ares————

b6 ~1,-2

§2§§£§§F§§KING FOR _ |
| ON JANUARY 26, 1996, SPECIAL AGENT (SA) [:::::::::] %}5ﬁtﬁ
MOBILE DIVISION, MONTGOMERY RESIDENT AGENCY (RA),
ADVISED SHE HAD RECEIVED ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FROM
SOUTHERN POVERTY LAW CENTER, WO
- ADVISED AS FOLLOWS: o e

HE HAD JUST NBTAINED INFORMATION FROM A HIGHLY RELIABLE

SOURCE THAT HAD FLED " RBOUT SEVEN DAYS

AGO. THE SAME SOURCE ALSO SAID THAT ' | N AAI' R
- . : o b6 ;—5,¥é,-z

TRENTADUE 1I-51




- Case 2:04-cv-00772-DAK " Documant 965 Filed 06/02/2006 e dof 8§
a INTELWIRE com _ cument 96-5  Filed 06/02/2006 Page 4 of 8

APAGE 3 OC 174A-0C-56120 UNCLAS o . . bs 5,62
o \ o THIS IS ALL THE BIC -8.-6, &
INFORMATION THE SOURCE COULD PROVIDE. g IS 2 KN -

WHITE SUPREMIST AND AREA LEADER OF AN ORGANIZATION carEp[ ]

TIMOTHY MCVEIGH'S| CALLED THE-

*

OKLAHOMA CP ON JANUARY 27, 1996, AND SPOKE TO INSPECTOR IN-

'CHARGE (IIC) DANNY DEFENBAUGH. ~JoTATED HE HAD CREDIBLE 16 ..%.-6

INFORMATION THAT| | N | ON e #.8.-6
| WHO WAS NOW | NO FURTHER INFORMATION

——— .

WAS PROVIDED BY OTHER THEN "THEY" MADE TWO TELEPHONE = ~

[

CALLS TO{ - Jro
R

LAST INFORMATION RECEIVED BY OKLAHOMA -CP IS THAT

WENT TO , | AFTER

Sttt LEAVING BC: A RELIABLE CONFIDENTIAL INFORMANT (CI) OF THE

'CINCINNATI DIVISION ADVISED HE/SHE SAW - AT

IN — AT THAT TIME

SAID HE LEFT OKLAHOMA BECAUSE "THINGS WERE TOO HOT ' 5‘
. ,bé &, @, -6

OUT THERE." CI CLEARLY UNDERSTOOD THAT - |was

REFERRING TO THE BOMBING. THE SAME CI TRAVELLED TO! <

TO DETERMINE IF

THE WEEK O

TRENTADUE II-52
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ks STILL HERE., THE CI MET WITH

i . k6 -3,-5,~
AND WAS UMABLE TO DETERMINE § 3,88
— . o wIe -3,75,76
DEFINITIVELY IF T lwas STILL IN THR AREA. 7D 2 :

AS WELL AS 18 RECEIVING MUCH

| ', - MEDIA ATTENTION. IN AN ARTICLE IN THE "DALLAS MORNING. NEWS, ©

DATED JANURRY 27, 1996, LYONS, WHO IS CLAIMING TO REPRESENT

Foe (Egmamen™ RESDEANY,

STRASSMEIR IN HIS BID TQMBE@@%%&%&%&?&&H&H&HRF STATED THAT

STRASSMEIR MAY HAVE MET M”VEIGH AT A TULSA GUN SHOW A YEAR AND
. & HALF BEFORE THE BOMBI'G AND GIVEN MCVEICH THE TELEPHONE
NUMBER TO EC. LYONS WENT ON TO SAY, “IT WAS A CHANCE MEETING,_-
THEY TRADED SOME ITEMS-WINTER CLOTHING, THAT KIND OF STUFF. -
ANDY SEEMED 70 LIKE THE GUY, FOUND OUT HE WAS OUT OF THE ARMY o ;..~_' |
TOO, AND ANDY GAVE HKIM AN ELOHIM CITY CAED." LYONS SAID THAT I llu"
STRASSMBIR WAS PROBAELY AT EC WHEN THE CALL FROM MCVEIGH cnma'ﬁgr-wbxnyi; ‘
IN. LYONS ALSO SAID HE ARRANGED FOR STRASSMEIR TO MOVE TO EC R
SEVERAL YEARS' AGO.

IN B “DAILY OKLAHOMAN" ARTICLE DATED JANUARY 28, 1995 '

LYONS STATED THAT STRASSMEIR RETURNET TO GERMANY AFTER LEAVING

THE - BC CO&POUND. LYONS ALSO ENDICATED THAT STRASSMEIR HAB

* TRENTADUE II-53
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BEEN INTERVIEWED BY A DEFENSE INVES’]‘IGATQR WORKING ON
MCVEIGH*S BEHALF

OF EC, HAS ALSO MADE

ST&TEMEN’I‘S TO THE PRESS INDICATING TI-'{AT A RESIDENT DF THE
COMPOUND . TOOK A CALL FRQM A MALE WHC DID NOT IDENTIFY HIMSELF.

.THE RESIDENT (NOT IDENTIFIED} STATEB THE CALLER SAxD HE MET bG -2 5, w6
| BIC -2,48,-6

Oﬂ$ OF THEIR PEOPLE ' };ND WAHTED 'I‘O KNOW IF HE"

COULD COME AND VISIT IN A WEEK OR SO. THE RESIDEN’I’ S'I‘ATED

R — |sAID HE DID NOT REMEMBEX MEETING ‘I‘HIS_ PERSON AND -

SﬁE WA.S UNSURE WHETHER THE CALL WAS RETURNED.

| LEADS. CHARLOTTE mvxs:on [ ]

IN LIGHT OF THE ADMISSIONS ma BY TO TEE .
PRESS, OKLAHOMA CP REQUESTS THAT HE BE THOROUGHLY INTERVIEWED

© b6 -a,-€
BIC -3,6

* ~_~RE'c;Am:§mc;- THESE' STATEMENTS: IT 1S RECOMMENDED THAT. THE i o0 ST
. FOLLOWING. RREAs BE monoucﬁuz COVERED:

CLet. L MCVEIGHAND' |mET A T HNT‘ULSAiS

... YEARS AGO.. (WHO BLSE WAS PRESENT; WHY WOULD| 'GIVE N _1
e lE -
G MCVEIGH THE ‘NUMBER TO EC; ETC.) S BTG <&

2. McveEgH anof | TRaDED. TTEMS (WAs[ ]

' .OR MCVEIGH EXHIBITORS OR WERE THEY JUST BARTERING?).

&

.. TRENTADUE II-54
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3. ] Jias AT BC WHEN THE CALL FROM MCVEIGH CAME
IN, BUT HE OWS NOTHING ABOUT TT? . m .-
_ | T 1
a. [ preaNcED FOR [ TO LIVE AT EC SEVERAL »7¢ ®.7¢
VEARS AGO (WHY? WHAT 1§ BSSOCIATION WITH| | ]
IT IS ALSO RECOMMENDED THAT THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS BE
ASKED: | |
1. IF 18 WHEN AND WHY DID HE
LEAVE? .WHO IS HE STAYING WITH? .
3. 18 HE COMING BACK| | zF S0, WHEN? o |
‘ ' - b6 @,~5.-6
3. WIL ARRANGE FO {TO BE INTERVIEWED? s
S ' ‘ . N b7C #,~5,-6
4. WaS| |STAYING FOR A PERIOD OF TIME AT| -
WITH | ' |
5. HAS ~ EVER MET MCVEIGH, | | “Jor

“" ¢~ ~DOES HE KNOW OF ANYONE ASSOCIATED WITH THE CAUSE
| " FOUNDATION WHO WOULD KNOW THESE SUBJECTS?
7. ON APRIL 26, 1995[::]REPORTED TO THE FBI THAT
" |MAY BE UNSUB #QSINDICATED HE MET -

ON APRIL 18, 1985, AT A BRANCH DAVIDIAN MEMORIAL

b6 §,-5,-6
. ‘ , , ‘bIC 8§ ,~5,-6
SERVICE. QUESTION IASVTO WHY HE THINKS ' COULD

TRENTADUE II-55
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BE UNSUB #2. SAN ANTONIO DIVISION INTERVIEWED - - |avD

DESCRIBED HIM AS HAVING A BEARD, THICK GLASSES,'AND NGT
. - ‘ b6 ~1,4,-5,-6

APPEARING TO BE IDENTICAL TO UNSUB #2. )

BIC ~1,4,-5,-6

8. WHERE WAS[:i:::]ON APRIL 15, 19957

DIRECT ANY QUESTIONS TO SA| ] | OKLAHOMA

CITY CP, TELEPHONE | . w

| ENSURE- THAT LEAD NUMBER 14048 IS STATED IN RESPONSE.
RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION MUST BE REPORTED BY FD-302 OR INSERT
WITH 14 COPIES, AND FLOPPY CONTAINING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE
PROVIDED. ENSURE LEAD CONTROL NUMBER APPEARS om ALL FD- 3025
AND INSERTS. ALL INVESTIGATIONS SHOULD BE COMPLETED WITHIN
TWO WEEKS OF RECEIPT OF LEAD. '

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

TRENTADUE I1-56
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PP FBIOK

DE FBIOK #0006 0301500

ZNR UUUUU

P 301856% JAN 96

FM FBI CP OKLAHOMA (174A-0C-56120) (P)
T DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/

FBI CHARLOTTE/PRIORITY/

INFO FBI,CZNCENNATI/ROUTINE/

FBI OKLAHOMA CITY/ROUTINE/ -

BT

UNCLAS

SECTION ONE OF TWO SECTIONS ' : Sug s
CITE: //3580// | . ' : : , ng

SUBJECT: OKBOMB; MAJOR CASE 117; EID; OO OKLAHOMA CITY.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
RE OKLAHOMA CITY COMMAND POST TELETYPE TO THE BUREAU AND
ALL FIELD OFFICES, DATED APRIL 19, 1995; SUMMARY TELETYPES TO
HE BUREAU AND ALL FIELD OFFICES, DATED APRIL 20; 1995, TO
PRESENT; AND OKLAHOMA COMMAND POST TELETYPE TO CHARLOTTE DATED

. TRENTADUE 1I-57
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-WIRE.caey TWO DE FBIOK 0006 UNCLAS | :
JANUARY 21, 1996.

LEAD CONTROL NUMBER 14048.

AS CHARLOTTE IS AWARE, ‘ — lis or

PARTICULAR INTEREST TO THIS INVESTIGATION BECAUSE OF HIS
ASSOCIATION TO ELOHIM CITY (EC), A PARAMILITARY SURVIVALIST
COMPOUND LOCATED IN EASTERN OKLAHOMA. MCVEIGH CALLED THE
COMPOUND ON APRIL 5, 1995. AS INDICATED IN REFERENCED
TELETYPE, INFORMATION HAS BEEN RECETVED FROM SOURCES OF |
[ INDICATING THAT| MET MCVEIGH[:::::::::]
[ lND THAT MCVEIGH CALLED THE COMPOUND-PRIQR TO THE

BOMBING ASKING FOR
ON JANUARY 26, 1996, SPECIAL AGENT (SA) | ]

MOBILE DIVISION, MONTGOMERY RESIDENT AGENCY (RA),

bé -6

b7C -6

b6 &, -2

ADVISED SHE HAD RECEIVED ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FROM

SOUTHERN POVERTY LAW CENTER, WHO

ADVISED AS FOLLOWS:
HE HAD JUST OBTAINED INFORMATION FROM A HIGHLY RELIABLE

' SOURCE THAT . |=2p FLED ABOUT SEVEN DAYS.

AGO. . THE SAME SOURCE ALSO SAID THAT

TRENTADUE II-58
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INFORMATION THE SOURCE COULD PROVIDE. |
WHITE SUPREMIST AND AREA LEADER OF AN ORGANIZATION carnep[ | i %‘"

THIS IS ALL THE

TIMOTHY MCVEIGH’ 5

CALLED THE

'OMOMA CP ON JANUARY 27, 1995 AND

SPOKE TO INSPECTOR IN-—M

CHARGE (IIC) DANNY DEPBNBAUGH

INFORMATION THAT |

ON

I o was wow

WAS PROVIDED BYI ‘ IOTHER THAN “"THEY" MADE TWO TELEPHONE

NG FURTHER INFORMATION

CALLS TO . TO

LAST INFORMATION RECEIVED BY OKLAHOMA CP IS THAT

]WENT TO

AFTER

LEAVING Ec‘.' A RELIABLE CONFIDENTIAL zNFORMANT (cz:} OF THE

CINCINNATI DIVISION ADVISED HE/SHE SaW] [ ar

STATED HE HAD‘CREDIBLE

IN

| REFERRING TO THE BOMBING. THE SAME CT TRAVELLED TO

SAID HE LEFT OKLAHOMA BECAU’SE "’I‘HINGS WERE TOO HOT-

" CI CLEARLY UNDERSTOOD THAT { T WAS

AT 'I‘KA’I‘ TIME

he

IS A KNOWN b7

b6 -§

B7C

bE o,
BT

b -2

TRENTADUE 11-59
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THE WEEK OF C TO DETERMINE IF.

AS STILL THERE. THE CI MET WITR.

LG «2,=3=,=5,~6
_ , ’ BYE «2,-3,%5,-6
" DEFINITIVELY Iﬂmi WAS STILL IN THR AREA.  ~  pm -2

-]-AS WELL AS 18 RECEIVING MUCH )

: : — . bt -3,-6
MEDIA ATTERTION. IN AN ARTICLE IN THE °DALLAS MORNING ;ﬂEWS, "wé 3 ¢

AND WAS UNABLE TO DETERMINE

' DATED JANUARY 27, 1996, LYONS, WHO IS CLAIMING TO REPRESENT
STRASSMEIR IN HIS BID FOR PEPMANENT RESIDBNCY, .STATED THAT
STRASSMEIR MAY HAVE MET MCVEIGH AT A TULSA GUN SHOW A YEAR AND .

. A HALF BEI“DRE THE BOMBING AND GIVEN MCVEIGH THE TELEPHONE
jmﬁwang_wo BC. LYONS WENT ON.TO SAY, “IT WAS A CHANCE MEETING,

| THEY TRADED SOME ITEMS-WINTER ?LOTHING,‘THAT KIND OF STUFF.

| ANDY SEEMED.TO LIKE THE GUY, FOUND OUT HE WAS OUT GF THE ARMY
00, AND ANDY GAVE HIM AN ELOHIM CITY CARD," LYONS SAID THAT
STRASSMETR WAS PROBABLY AT EC WHEN THE CALL FROM MCVEIGH CAME
IN. LYONS ALSO SAID HE ARRANGED FOR STRASSMEIR TO MOVE TO EC
SEVERAL YEARS AGO. L ' | .

N Al *DAILY OXLAHOMANT ARTICLE DATED JENUARX 28, 1'995, |
LYONS STATED THAT STRASSMEIR RETURNED TO GERMANY AFTER LEAVING
THE EC COMPOUND. . LYONS ALSG INDICATED THAT STRASSMEIR HAS

j BEEN INTERVIEWED BY A DEFENSE ENVESTIGATOR WORKING ON

" TRENTADUE T1-60
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4

. -~ MCVEIGH'S BEHALF, . . -
5 B | OF EC, HAS ALSO MADE

| STATEMENTS, T THE PRESS INDICATING THAT A RESIDENT OF TAg

" COMPOUND TOOK-A CALL FROM A MALE WHO DID NOT IDENTIFY KIMSELF:
THE RESTDENT (NOT IDENTIFIED) STATED THE CALLER SAID HE MET
ONE OF THEIR PEOPLE| © " lanp waNTED TO KNOW IF HE

. b6 -2,-5,-6
. COULD COME mm VISIT IN A WEEK OR SO. THE RESIDENT STATED BIC 2,75, -6

T JSAID HE DID'NOT REMEMBER MEETING THIS PERSON mp T -
' SHE WAS  UNSURE WHETHER THE CALL WAS RETURNED. |
LERDS. CHARLOTTE mv:sa:cm AT _ - . .
lm LIGHT OF THE Anmsszons MABE BY| *]ro THE
. PRESS, OKLAHOMA CP. REQUEST3 THAT HE BE THOROUGHLY INTERVIEWED

T

b6 -3,-6
' REGARDING THESE STATEMENTS. l.IT-IS RECOMENDED TEAT THE b7 -3,-6.

‘FOLLOWING AREAS BE THOROUGHLY COVERED: : :
_ 1. mevesgH aNp [ |MET A7 ., |IN TULSA 1.5
YEARS AGO. (WHO ELSE WAS PRESENT; WHY WOULD T leIvE

' MCVEIGH THE NUMBER TO EC; ETC.) )
‘2. MCVEIGH AND " ] TrapED -1TEMS (WAS[ ]
OR MCVEIGH EXHIBITORS OR WERE THEY JUST BARTERING?).

3| JiAS AT EC WHEN THE CALL FROM MCVEIGH CAME -

bt -6
hC -6

e

TRENTADUE 1I-61
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,g IN BUT HE KNOWS NOTHING ABOUT IT? _
i 4. |nrraweep For T Jro'LIVE AT EC SEVERAL b6 -
: YEARS AGO (WHY? WHAT IS| hSSOCIATION WITH . e
g 'IT IS ALSO RECOMMENDED THAT THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS BE
% ASKED: | | | |
E 1. IF| IS WHEN AND WHY DID HE \
5 ‘ — , . ‘ b6 @ .-5.
£ LEAVE? WHO IS. HE STAYING WITH? ‘ R
£ = ' o . b7C W, -t
b 2. IS HE COMING BACK | 'IF SO, WHEN?
z 3. WILL 'ARRANGE For| |TO BE INTERVIEWED?
: 4. was| _ | STAYING FOR A PERIOD OF TIME AT
3 WITH
é 5. HAS EVER MET MCVEIGH | JoR
% 6. DOES HE KNOW OF ANYONE ASSOCIATED WITH THE CAUSE‘
§ . FOUNDATION WEO WOULD KNOW THESE SUBJECTS?
% | - 7. ON APRIL 26, 1995, REPORTED TO THE.FBI THAT o
% _ l L MAY BE UNSUB 42|  |INDICATED HE MET b6 '8, -
i _ I _ : BIC ., -
. 1 ~ |ow aprIL 18, 1995, AT A BRANCH DAVIDIAN MEMORIAL
5 . o
o BT
: #0006
y ‘
= NNNN
§
g
"TRENTADUE II-62
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0017 MRI 01254
pP. FBICK:
DE FBIOK #0007 0301902

ZNR UUUOT “
| P 301836% JAN 96 '
' FM FBI CP OKLAHOMA (174A-0C-56120) (P)
TO DIRECTCR FBI/PRIORITY/
FBI CHARLOTTE/PRIORITY/
| INFO FBI CINCINNATI/ROUTINE/
PRI OKLAHOMA CITY/ROUTINE/
BT
UNCLAS
. BECTION TWO OF TWO SECTIONS .
CITE: J/3580//

SUBJECT: OKBOMB; MAJOR CASE 117; EID; O0: OKLAHOMA CITY.

TEXT CONTINUES:

Filed 07/26/2005

Pg_ge 68 of_ a2

, SERVICE.. QUESTIO AS TO WHY HE THI&KS' |COULD b6

BE UNSUB #2. SAN ANTONIO DIVISION INTERVIEWED‘ FND BIC

DESCRIBED HIM AS HAVING A BEARD, THICK GLASSES, AND NOT

_ APPEARING TO BE IDENTICAL TO UNSUB #2.
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B. WHERE WAS ON APRIL 18, 19957 b6
DIRECT ANY QUESTIONS TO SA[ OKLAHOMA e
CITY CP, TELEPHONE | b2

ENSURE THAT LEAD NUMBER 14048 IS STATED IN RESPONSE.
RES@LTS OF INVESTIGATION MUST BE REPORTED BY FD-302 OR INSERT

WITH 14 COPIES, AND FLOPFY CONTAINING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE
PROVIDED. ENSURE LEAD CONTROL NUMBER APPEARS ON ALL FD-3028
. AND INSERTS. ALL INVESTIGATIONS SHOULD BE COMPLETED WITHIN
TWO WEEKS OF RECEIPT QF LEAD.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
BT |
#0007
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[J . AIRTEL } [} Rouline - {71 CONFIDENTIAL
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k] UNCLAS -

Date__g/12/36

M CP DENVER (174A-0C-56120) (P}

TG DIRBCTOR FBI] PRIORI'I’Y/ D

o BOLA-
FBI W{PRIGRPI‘Y/

_ g{gﬂ; Okektnd OTY //uah"‘j

. 4
vRcLas | aa . . N . o
CITE: //3220// . . S o

SUBJECT. OKBOMB MaFoR CASE #117; EID; 00: OKLﬂHDMA-

o L 1y o et a1 L PSR S Y T Ay O —any [N

ARMED AND DARGEROUS o o SR

RE OXLAHOMA COWAND POST ’I‘BLETYPE '1‘0 BU'REAU AND ALL FIELD :

ST ST FRITT SN M a4 Sen e S e ....._..‘_ vy e e e e e g b

ow:rc:ss DATED APRIL- 19, 1995, AND SUMMARY TELETYPSQFO B‘UREAU S e

AND ALI: FIELD OFFICES® DATED APRIL 20, 1495 TQ PRBSEN’I‘ ) v

FOR INFORMATION OF-BIRMIEGHAM , AN ,TICLE APPEARING IN-
USA WEEKEND, APRIL 12-14, 1596 CONTAINS BXCERPTS FROM TH‘E BOOK

BY MORRIS DEES OF THE SOUTHERN POVERTY LAW CENTER, MONTGOMERY,

. t . - ‘\.« , : ~
ALABAMA ENTITLED GATHERING STORM, /IN THIS ARTICLE THERE IS AN e

QI

INGET '-'-‘ICTURE OF TIMOTHY MCVEIGH WITH A SEQRECMRRCTERIZATIDN

StAlkuzID (£ W

R T - WoExzD __AT, BT
Approved: S ensinnl ﬁzmame- sHC 00/ % 74
ime Received: . - Telprep fileame: [bé’C«@OﬂﬁEﬁFAﬂlﬁ 1!—65
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~PAGE 2 174A-CP-56120 UNCLAS |
WHICH STATES THAT MOVEIGH AND NICHOLS (TERRY OR JAMES NOT
SPECIFIED) ATTENDED -zs}r LEAST ONB MBETiNG'bF- THE MICHIGAN
MILITIA, WHICH SAYS THEY THREW THEM OUT BECAUSE THEY WERE
VIOLENCE-FRONE. -
' 1LEAD CONTROL NUMBER: 'iqaao‘ |
%@ MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA;

'cotmac'r

AND DETERMINE HIS SOURCE OF INFORMATION REGARDING THE

ATTENDANCE OF MCVEIGH 28D ]'AT THE MICHIGAN MILITIA 6 -5,
MEETING (SUPRA). -DETERMINE Fzzc»i DETAILS OF THIS ALLEGED .~°= °°°
ATTENDANCE TO - INCLUDE DATES, TIMES, " PLACES, OTHER ATTENDEES, - '

BB rTion ALY .
. AGEN’DA AND.TOPICS. DISCUSSED, ,WHO EAD MCVEIGE.AND) I s
oy e
" THROWN OUT" oxr THE MEETING, AND WHAT OCCURRED.POX MCVEIGH AND

TO BE' LABELED VIOLENCE- PRONE BND - "TEROWK-QUT® OF-. . THE i e
MEETING. ' '

RESPONSE AND QUES'I"IGNS REGARDING THIS LEAD SHOULD BE

. b2 -1
DIRRCTED TO SR ' T . .
L - PT | I - %6 -1
IN RESPONDING TO THIS LEAD, LEAD CONTROL NUVEER 14930

e B -1
) ‘SHOMD BE PLACED ON THE CORRESPONDING FD-302 WITH THE ORIGINAL

14 COPIES AND DISKETTE BEING PROVIDED TO THE OK.BOME- CP-DENVER .

S .. TRENTADUE II-66
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_DE FBIDNCP 0012 1650203
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P 1222172 JUN 96 .
FM CP DENVER (174A-0C-56120). (P)

TO DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/

FBI MOBILE/PRIORITY/

INFO FBI OKLAHOMA bITYfPRIORITY/v

BT ) ’

uweras - . _ B
CITE: /[/3210// - '

SUBJECT: OKBOMB; MAJOR CASE #117; EID; OO; OKLAHOMA.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
-RE_OKLAHOMA COMMAND POST TELETYPE TO ‘BURERD AND ALL FIELD

s e 3 e T e s =

R CFFICES Dﬁ’I‘ED APRIL 189, 1995 AND SUMMARY ’I’ELETYPE$ JTQ BURERU )

AND ALL FIELD OFFICES BQTED APRIL 20, 1995 TO PRESENT,

FOR IFORMATION OF BIRMINGHAM, AN ARTICLE‘APéEARIﬁG'IN'
70SA WEEKEND, APRIL 12-14, 1896 CONTAINS EXCERPTS FROM TEE BOOK
BY moaais_ﬁéas OF TEE SOUTHERN POVERTY LAW CENTER, MONTGOMERY ,

' TRENTADUE II-68
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PAGE TWO DE FBIDNCP 0012 UNCLAS .
ALABAMA ENTITLED “GATHER&NG STORM". 1IN THIS ARTICLE THERE IS

vt * [,

AN INSET PICTURB OF TIMOTHY MEVETGH WITH A SHORT )

CHARACTERIZATION WHICH STATES THAT MCVEIGH END NICHOLS {TERRY
OR JAMES NOT SPECIFIED} ATTENDED AT LEAST ONE MEETING OF THE
MICHIGAN MILETIA‘ WHICH SAYS THEY THREW THEM QUT BECAUSE THEY
WERE VIOLENCE PRONE.

LEAD CONTROL NUMBER: 14930

MOBILE AT MQNTQOMERY, ALBBAMA ;

' CONTACT .
AND DETERMINE. HIS SOURCE OF INFORMATION REGARDING THE
ATTENDANCE OF MCVEIGH AND jAT THE MICHIGAN MILITIA

MEETING {SUPRA}. DETERMINE. FROEPETMLS OF THIS ALLEGED Y& -5.¢
ATTENDANCE TO INCLUDE DATES, TIMES, 'PLACES, OTHER ATTENDEES, bic =58
ACENDA AND TOPICS DISCUSSED. ADDITIONALLY, WHO HAD MCVEIGH

awp [ | »rmRouN oure OF THE MEETING, AND WHAT OCCURRED - | |
= T CAUSTNG MCVETGH- 2 10~ BE -LABELED- ¥ TOLENCE -PRONE- AND: ~=orm s o e

. "THROWN OUT" OF THE MEETING?
RESPONSE AND QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS LEAD SHOULD BE

»z -1
DIRECTED TO SA| | £ ' | C be
IN RESPONDING TO THIS LEAD, LEAD CONTROL NUMBER 14930 prC -1

- SHOULD BE PLACED ON THE CORRESPONDING FD-302 WITH THE ORIGINAL

. TRENTADUE II-69
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RE.com FRCE THREL DE FBIDNCP 0012 UNCLAS |

— ~-14-COPIES. AND .DISKETTE BEING. PROVIDED. TO. THE OKBOMB CP-DENVER.

BT
- #0012

e R R BRS04 T e
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LT b e e T
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. TRENTADUE 1I-70
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Via INTELWIRE com

0171995}

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Precedence: IMMEDIATE pate: 12/21/1995
To: JFBI CP Oklahoma .
CID Attn: Domestic Terrorism,
) Room 5438
From: Mobile ‘ _
. Sgquad 4/Montgomery RA B - .
Contact: SA ; " b2
. " bIC
approved By: M1 b6
b7C . e

Drafted By: . :cmy b6

b7¢

Case ID #: 174A-0C~56120

Title: OKBOMB;

Synopsis: Information provided by

MAJOR CASE 117;
EID

Southern Poverty Law Center.

pDetails: Reference telcall from Unit Chief -
FBIHQ to SSRAf | Mobile Divisidhi, MORtgomery WA, on \
T Tt 12/Y9/95
on 12/20/95,
Law Center {(SPLC), MonTtgom
informati b7D
SA ]
In November 1993, | i met TIMOTHY
IMcVElgﬁi ]
frs-gescy¥ibed as a WhiLte male, DOB]| [FOB ~ b6
. He is al hol '
' | With Help Erom B ke
Somewnere b7D
fanct } Allegedly, MCVEIGH and ’

Ibecame associates because of their common background

in| A

' Vﬁtraraac» LA
! lwas at Elogék City, LQ:YM\~1
Oklahoma. On 4/17/95, McVEIGH called Elohim City and Sfofe Wffh B7C

a female who answered the phone.- He askedfto Sspeak to

fumwgm€§§£;?ﬁﬁi;::3%zb

}

: b ?’7095'

(Zfr"

-. f
——
()

., -~ -._____‘
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Via INTELWIRE.com

t06/01 71995}

To: FBI CP Oklahoma 1AL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

e Ras ATAR~DC=E6L20, . L2/ 21 LOBB i e e B e e e e o

! Elohim
oma C1 ing to bé

) Sources have told
ity anywhere from two days

two weeks before the bombi latest information is BIC
that of Blohim cmty, saw
McVEIGH being led out of the cou

n, and at b7D
that t:l.m was told to ‘

l Imost recent information concerning

i { from someone he considers a reli e source, iz th
as of 12/19/95,] lwas staying at

cabin in | lias planning
| “Bource stated that he may wre

Be | [ betore he| | Be still

has] ‘ _ B

l ladvised that} | defends [ l

1
l ™1

|
connectlions there withi

___"wdl_me}T 1

! |believes this information may be of value to bE
the™ : has heard that lLegat London is doing bTe
background investigation on | b7D

+e
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“"Via INTELWIRE.com

(06/01/1995)
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Precedence: ROUTINE ' Date: 02/06/19%6
To: ®klahoma City- - Attn: SR | |

B7C

From: Mobile
' Squad 4/Moritgomery RA

' bs .
‘Contact: /SA ][ km b2
Approved By: |
PP - ] .
Drafted Byzsab chy BIC

Case ID #: 174A-0C-56120

Title: OKBOMB; .
MAJOR CASE 117;

EID'
$ynu§aia. Information provided by Southern g
- Poverty Law Center.
»7C
Details: On 1/26/96, b

Southern Poverty Law Center (SPLC), contacted SA I

] Land._advised that he had. just received the folleowing__ __ »p7C
Tnformation from a source which he considers to be. highly
‘reliable, based on his past experience with the source:

-Source told : _ '
ithin the pa VE Vi, [BoUrce also

sta a2t made a telephone cal jon b
Source advised that] I made the call and he b7e

asked that : | - b7D

‘ dditionai.lx_adxiaad] that Ik ome
gort of ¢ ion with throud. iin

Michigan | did not know where the call [OrTyinated b6
from, and he does not know wh ived the calTTl He ..
had no further .information Onr_x&ae;xe

k7D

was the tight-hand man of] t one time.
ig last kpown to have lived 1in| 1 b&

| - | erc

‘ y !
AT ome time,[ |52 Y AR GEEs TS 55>
1 i 'SEARC

SEWﬁmL ﬁ%sﬁﬁ$£::
037CM ﬂC)L N0 | FEB 19 199

advised sﬂ |that according to his records,

Fm~umumum~m?%

. .
' NS




TS AT

Via INTELWIRE com

g
T

(06/31/1995)
FEDERAL RE"AU OF INVESTIGATION
To: Oklahoma City From: Mo )
et Rt B OE- 56120 ; --02/06/ 1996 e s o e D i e
| |, but he later joined bIC
I ,
nows stated that] jmay -
have P a. -
. b
’ did not advise A {directly, he -
indicate a & ove source information came £rom 2 different
source Lhan the one who gave fhe information in referenced BC bID
regardind lgetting
E:;:tlagre.ed to contact SA if he received any -
yadditional inrormation. : : .bS
rs
’ b7C
*é



gprims ~'Wﬁ%%ﬁ&~%f%@&@ S
Via INTELWIRE.com
Ue3c MRI D1780

00 P12 FBIBH FBIHO PBIMP FBINY FBIOC
DE FRIAQ ¥0004 2282261'.
ZNR CUUUU

O 1622007 AUG 95 )
'#M FBI ALBUQUERQUE (174A-0C-56120) (P)

TO DIRZCTOR FBI/IMMEDIATE/

FRI BIRMINGHAM/IMMEDIATE/

FBI HOUSTON/IMMEDIATE/ | -
FBI MINNEAPOLIS/IMMEDIATE/ o

FBI NEW YORK/IMMEOIATE/

FBT OKLAHOMA CITY/IMMEDIATE/

BT |

UNCIAS

CITE:  //3020:3581// ¢§145¢§

.
SURJECT: OKBOMB; MAJOR CASE 117: EID; CO: OXRLAMHOMA CTITY.

///ARMED AND DANGEROUS///

oM AUGUST 16, 1995,! (PROTECT IDENTITY b

BY FEQUEST}, CANTACTED THE ROSWELL pIC

RESIDENT AGENCY OF THE FEDERAL BUREAU QF INVESTIGATION. b7D

174A-0C-56120- - 7044

B

{ SEARCHED 1
SERIALIZED ey

MG 1 7 1995 i

! FBI ~ DKLAHOMA CITY ™

i
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VmINTELMHREcom - G
pAGE TWO DE FBIAQ 0004 URNCLAN -

ADVISED THAT HE HAS BEEN IW CQNTACT.WITH‘

FEOM |rorp THAT A MEETING
WAS HELD IM] JLA'ST WEEK. ALSO IN
ATTENDANCE AT THIS MEETING WAS WHITE MALE, MID- b6
T 1 b'?C
608, BEARD, WHO HEADS Tmc:{ 1

b7n

' N\
IS ALSO ASSOCIATED WITH A NUMBER OF OTHER

RIGHT WING GROUPS 1IN KNOWN TO FREQUENT A

PLACE CALLED ELOHWIM. TFTOLD INDIVIDUALS AT THIS MEEfING

THAT HE CURRENTLY HAS FIVE EXPLOSIVE DEVICES, THREE OF WHICH -
WILI BE TARGETED AT THE FOLLOWIMNG ORGANIZATIONS:

1) THE ANTI~DEFAMATION LEAGUE LOCATED IN THE U.N. PLAZA
IN MEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK; 2) THE ANTI-DEFAMATION LEAGUE

OFFICE IN HOUSTON, TENAS; AND 3) THE SOUTHERMN POVERTY LAW

CENTER IN BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA

OFFFRED AND OTHER INDIVIDUALS THE OTHER TWO EXPLOSIVE

DEVICES TC BE TARGETED AT ANY PLACE THEY WISH.

ALSO TOLD THAT AN UNDERCOVER DEPUTY Y
SHEFIFF WAS PRESENT DURING THTS MEETING[ | pID wor bie
b

IREFTIFY THE DEPUTY SHERTF?,.BUT HE INDICATED THAT THIS

INDIVIDUAL WORKS WITH OR REPORTS TO ANY AGENT IN RAPID CITY,

SQUTH JAKOTA BY THE MNAM QOF THE FEDERAL BUREAU OF




Case 2:04- cv~00772‘1‘3§,\K Document 58  Filed 07/26/20 5 Page 82 of 92

Viaﬁtvvmm * i
UAGE THREE DE FEIAQ 0004 UMCLAS

INvfﬁTIGATTOh. ALS@ IN@ICATED THAT MAY HAVE
ASS]qTED MOVETCH g THE- OKLAHOMA CITY BOMBING., ALSb
STATED THAT HE HAS HEARD THAT HAS 1,000 FOLLOWERS. '::c
[ lpID STATE THAT HE WEVER SAW ANY EXPLOSIVES IN 7D
POSSESSION.
ETATED THAT HE HAD SEEN ONI
I AT A GATHERING OF WILITIAS.
PID NOT SPEAK T WOR ADDRESS ANY OF THE MILITIAS

ATTENDING THE COUFERENCE IN

THE RELIABILITY OF I8 UNKNOWN. HE

HAS EXPRESBSED AM INTEREST TN ASSISTING THE FBI COMBAT DOMESTIC
TERFORISM. THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS BEING FORWARDED TO
RECETVING OFFICES FOR WHATEVER ACTION THEY DEEM NECESSARY.

///ARMED AND DANGEROUS//

MNN




Case 2:04-cv-0077Z*PDAK Document 58  Filed 07/2572905 Page 83 of 92 -
-\Aa INTEEWHREcOMTT—=~ e e

(06/01/1995)

P e ERA) "BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Preceadence: ROUTINE . Date: 06/04/1896
To: CID i Attn: Domestic Terroriem
' . Section,
@ tnit Chief bé
33 w7t
. 554 bE

b7C

From: Mobile ;
Squad 4/Mont owery RA b6
Contact: SA i ] . bz

Approved By:

b6
Drafted By: FCMY a0
Case ID #: 174A-0C-56120
Title: OKBOMB; | o - ‘
MAJOR CASE 117; : \1@
e e F’.TTJA W
ARMED AND DANGEROUS QW
Synopeis: Response to lead to interview Leads ot
control pumber 14779. e
Details: Reference t n SSAE::_:] Albuquerque
Division and SSRA Montgomery RA, Mobile Division
on 5/28/96, and telcall between Inspectox-in- Charge DANNY b6
DEFENBAUGH, Oklahoma City Division, and SSRAI ‘on -
5/28/96,
Reference Denver teletype to Mobile and x‘eceuv:x.ng
offlces dated 5/22/96.
Referenced teletype requests Mobile intgrview bE
of Alabama Bureau of Investigation (ABI) w1wrd to C
| |,
IAB:{ Intelligence
Dnit. ‘rim ntelligence nit w cpeated to report d:.rac:tly

to_the GOVEYhOT § emd the Difector of the

u ot !J_’I"‘ ”l-‘?ka“ r"f

me—we—, / [EE—"
JUN 141995 . JUN D790
Fh v san i,

/5@0&/\%0)“’:& T !
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ViaINTEEWIREGom o e TS ne——
. (06/017/1995)

To: CID From: Mobile

Re: 174A-0C-56FEDEHADHUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ~  ~~ =~

Department of Public Safety (DPS), and was formerly known as
vgpecial "Se¥vices."” ABI is a division of pprs ldoes not
report to anyone in ABI and any written reports he prepares are bé
ily available to other ABI emplayees. Contact with
and the ABI Intelligence Unit by the FBI has been bTC
extremely limited.

Informat:.on obtained by A Cc:nf:gcientlal Informant
l —lattributed to duri jtia
1 |A&abgma, regarding

b2

City in EC, dated 12/21/95 and b

6. Montgomery
RA's information was provided b

of the Southern b7
=¥ ir]

groups and members, and shares this in rmation with any law
enforcement agency which reguests i ikely that
received hig information regarding from the S5
Additionally, anonymous informagiorn y the Montgomery RA
in October 1995, indicated that| i
relating to activities of the militias to
I ] According to the aron
information had been supplied to_law enforcement by.

SPLC. '

In light of these facts, it is believed that an .
| lor. any inquiries regarding

. i of
| | Alabama, would jeopardize the identity »Ic
of the cqnfidential informant. As agreed in referenced

conversation with Inspector-in-Charge DEFENBAUGH, no inquiry imto 7"
activity will be made by the Montgomery RA, until

EY ional n.nformatmn exists to c:ompletel protect the identity
of the CI.
p It ip noted thatl F’J
Alabama, was contacted by on an
| attér on 5/30/96. | imentioned that .
contacted | i b6
on the day of the convenfion a _"ETF'—""-J He was concerned
. because he hegzd a rumor that tl wags going to be raiding the »7C
convention. /Th L,ECSQ._dJ.‘snaI;che-d a deputy to mspond
ﬁ_:]down and

that 1t t7é ATF was coming,l icertaln y would not have heard
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Vis INTECTRE com

i

To: CID From: Mobile . :
P . Re.:_..a:ﬁ.g;a:wee_.s.ﬁajz.o ¥ 'US/‘Q“;%&.’?Q’S“‘““";"“ U U SO VI PR NP ST Rt

about._it..l Jthen left. According to ) b6
jwith ABI was already there. He knows some of bic

those guvs." No further information was received from

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

*




e W%Wﬁ%@m%ﬁ%mﬁmmwﬁ%ﬁwﬁ%ﬁ%ww~

ia INTELWIRE.com -
(D6/01/1995) . .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

UPIRUUUNIT 1 TYRUITE JURPVE St S UVL YRURARUR TR S PRSPV S P SR e 2z [ S LU S

Precedence: PRIORITY ' Date: 08 /{}2 /1936

T0: CID . Attn: Domestic Terrorism Unit
Oklahoma City Attn: Command Post

Denver Attn: Sam b6
. ) Co

B7C

From: Mobile
Montgomery RA

Contact:. SA bé
¥ ‘ vie o
Approved By { ]

b6
Drafted By: | ksgs vrc

Case ID #: 1743-0C-56120
Title: OEBOMB;
MAJOR CASE #117;
BEID
Synopsis: Results of lead #14930.

Enclosures: Enclose:ci for Oklahoma City ig an original insert and

one copy.

Kt

Details: Reference telcall between sal l CP Denver and =°

=3\ Montgomery RA, on. 6/17/96 and 7/16/96. b7C

’F |of the Southern Poverty Law
. Center waS TonLacLed gnd stated that his only source of bE
information regarding the relationship between BTC

Timothy McVeigh and the Mlch:.gan Militia was through media
reports.

ocffered to provide copies of the media reports to
which he was referring. To date, aftery numerous contacts, he has
not done so. Oklahoma City should advise the Montgomery RA if b6
these magazine and newspaper articles are still desired, and if b7C
so, Montgomery RA will continue to pursue this matter.

StaE 1 o
HED N
SEmNS mr%n@é EE '

1 AUG 18 1995

A l%Mjoz, Et R
| 08-S0 - 10
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Via INTELWIRE.com &
bt
174A-0C~56120 1 b7C
. S6s/cmy . T -

The following investigation was conducted by -SA
}at Montgomery, Alq?ama, on July 15, 1996:

I lof gou%hern Pogertyv. Law Center. .. ne

400 Washington Avenue, . Montgomexy, Alabama, and
;ﬁ:;ﬂ‘}ox‘ the Southern b ertvy Law Cent e WETE TONTECTSd P7C

BY the 1nterv{3%lng Hgent L on A D _ _
accompanying an article in b
regarding —recaorronr——

read, | ' . b7C

I Jconfirmed that this quote is from]| :
Lf‘m”__ja_“““____fﬂn__n_obtaineé this informationl

TOm nedia LeporLs 2 did not verify whether Mc an ' b6

[;;;;;:;lattended meetings of the Michigan Militia, through any b7C

ans. He 4did not receive the information through any
other source other than media reports.

N

14 .
e
AUG 141938

FBI - wininnvies, o 19

A4 Q-Mji)‘i(- NS 1144 00-6 b 180-F - @7
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VigstNibsL WIRE.com

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Precedence: PRIORITY : Date: 02/20/19%7

L]

To: Mobile Attn: sal | »s
) : Montgomery Resident Agency  goc

Prom: CP Denver b

OKBOMB
' »7C
Approved By:
: b6
Drafted By: w1

Case ID #: 174A-0C-56120 (Pending)

Title: OKBOMB;
MAJOR CASE 117;

EID bE a
ARMED AND DANGEROUS ) B7C
Syoopsis: Lead to interview | Southern qﬁ@ﬂ
ok 5 AR T g..Lenter.

Adminigtrative: Lead Control Number 15881.

Enclosures: February 13, 1997 article from Qkiahoma Gazette
about the bombing of the Murrah Federal Building. '

Details: On February 13, 1997, the Oklahoma Gazette publighed an

article entitled "Casting Doubts.' The article was written by
Phi In the ‘article, Bacharach talks about evidence
inking Tfmothy McVeigh to Elchim Citx. The article states, "In

October, 1993, he [McVeighl was stoppéd for a traffic violation
only six miles from the isclated compound. And intelligence
reports from the Southern Poverty Law Center, an Alabama-based
organization that trackes militia groups, indicate that McVeigh
visited the compound in 1994 and 1995."

OKBOMB Command Post is unaware of any visits McVeigh
way have made to Elchim City during 1994 ox 1995. It is
requested, therefore, that| ] be intexviewed regarding b6
any information the Southern Poverty Law Center has which shows
that McVeigh did visit the Elohim City compound in 1994 and 1995.

b7C

afA
o e Y i,
¥

1 ; pree g 199
i

1741065612027 ¥
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Via INTELWIRE.com © ™

To: Moblle From; CP Denver
Re: 174A~0C-56120, 02/20/1837

LEAD(s) =

Set Lead 1:

MOBILE

T MONTGOMERY, AL

Will interview] | southern Poverty [
Law Center regarding any information. in possession of the
Southern Poverty Law Center about visits Timothy McVeigh may have b7¢
made to the Elechim Clty compound. _

Results of investigation must be reported to the OKBOMRB
Command Post by FD-302 with 12 copies or insert with original and
one copy. Lead control number 15881 should appear on all
FD-3028 and inserts. A Lloppy disk on which all documents
pertaining to this lead have been saved, should be provided to
.the OKBOMB Command Post. Investigation on this matter should be
completed within two weeks of receipt of this communication. L

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

R L . . '
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"V"a']NTE'EWlﬁ‘ E.com . 4 e .

(12/3111995)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.

“precedence: PRIORITY ' ' " bate: 03/27/1997

To: CP Denver : Attn: SSH Y
OXBOME

- b7C
From: Mobile , : : ‘ !
. Montgomexry RA b6

Contact: SA |

W} : LiC
Appr ' b

Draf EEd EY! M ecd B

Cage ID #: 174A-0C-56120 (Pending)
Titie: COKBOME;
MAJOR CASE 117
EID
ARMED AND DANGEROUS

Bynopsie: Results of lead to contact Southern Poverty Law Center
{8PLC) .

Admipistrative: Lead Control Number 15881.

Enc;osureéz Original and one copy of investigative inéert and
floppy disk.

Details: Re telcal between SSAI L CP Denver, and SA D¢
r” lon 3/17/97 and 3726/97. BIC

Referenced lead number requests interview of[:r:z::;;:]
E:;::] SPLC, concerning any information that the SPLC has whic 6
Shows that Timothy McVeigh visited the Elohim City compound in
1994 and 1995 as wentioned in the Oklahoma Gagatte article b7C

entitled "Casting Doubts.”

SAl | contacted | lsapLe,

on 3/26/97. ] LSBues
the published intellidence reports oI the SPLC Wb
contacted rather than due to the f£act that | ] b6
gpeciallizes in this- ali?_and_aijm;Jdkuﬂmxlnn_an_tbe1possesalon of ue
comes from Alsg. note
that b7D
ARMED AND DANGEROUS SERCHED - SV T wee :&
SERMLIZED ﬂznn
. APR 11997

FBI- OKLAHTMA G

474A-00-56120 250

0¥ beedn s
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Via INTELWIRE.com

To: P Denvery From: Mobile
Re: 174A-0C-56120, 03/27/13857 .

+
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VﬁT1N1ﬂ?EVMIHt:E“"“

174A-0C~ 56120

s@s/ecd-—

P I T ;"- Ceam wa

The following investigation was conducted by SA[:::::::] b6
[ on March 26, 1997 at Montgomery, Alabama pert®ining b7C

Te Lead Control #15881:

Southern Poverty Law Center,. pg

L e e T
was familiar with the articgFe publifhed in Che Oklapoma Gazette
on February 13, 1997 entitfled "Casting Doubts." . b7C

He advised that the reference in the article to the

BTD

information published in Klanwatch Intelligence Reports regarding .
vigits by MC VEIGH to Elohim City was a result of statements made
byl an Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms informant. bé

actual visits

ticket on Highway

ontinued by saying that at the time of this information
| Credibility as a source was not as questionable as it BC
CurfeﬂtlY’ls[:;::égrgj:jdld not have any other verification of B

GhHim City by MC VEIGH.

was able to verify that MC VEIGH received a
20, a highway that leads to Elohim City. The g

ticket was issued by Crawford County Sheriffts Office, Arkansas,
on October 12, 1893, b7C

B

PR 1B |

FBI - OKLAHOMA CIFY

v

LG £9637
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a INTELWIRE capt, e age 2 of H4
‘ FD-36 (Rev. -£5) : . .

FBI

. TRANSMIT VIAt....-— - .- PRECEDENCE: - CLASSIFICATION:- — B
Teletype - ] Emmediate ] TOP SECRET- |
] Facsimile : Priority . L] SECRET
[ AIRTEL (] - Routine [} CONFIDENTIAL

‘ L ' [ UNCLASEFTO
UNCLAS
pate 1/26/96
FM FBI CP OKLAHOMA (174A-0C-56120) (P) - 7 '
TO DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/ | x ,{;‘/
- \ | B m
LEGAT BONN/PRIORITY/ B NV o
INFO FBI OKLAHOMA CITY/ROUTINE/ _ . E}’ -
ZANF FBLC MORTLE. / ROWTENE / 0
BT £JE PBL dowston/ R garEnel : ,@}‘“ ,

- UNCLAS'WFD_ EBT WMFV f R JniTrE /)

. CITE: //3580//

SUBJECT: OKBOMB; MAJOR CASE 117; EID; 00: OKLAHOMA CITY.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. . o
RE OK@AﬁdMA-CITY CQMMAND ééSTVTELETf?EHfO;TﬁE BﬁREAU AND
ALL FIELD OFFICES DATED APRIL 18, 1995; SUMMARY TELETYPES TO
| THE BUREAU AND ALL FIELD OFFICES DATED APRIL 20, 1995;‘TO
PRESENT; CP OKLAHOMA CITY TELETYPE TO LEGAT BONN DATED
SANUARY 18, 18%6; AND TEtCALL OF KﬁSPECTOR IN CHARGE DANNY

DEFENBAUGE AND LEGAT BONN ON JANUARY 27, 19596.

LEAD CONTROL NUMBER 13965. Searched
. Seripiized
frinxed
LAO lFlhﬂ b

oty .
& Approved: DrO}—- Oﬂgﬂﬂlﬁlmma\}mpf)()/w O(}lg

TmMPOQIS!T- 0A4%

Time Received: . Telprep flemame: 1M P00 153 O28
: 183 f029 , 014 .
MRUJULIAN DATE: _7%4/ 029 N:  p2o TRENTADUE ‘II-2'9 _

" FOX DATE & TIME OF ACCEPTANCE:
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™~

~BAGE 2 CP OKLAHOMA CITY 174A-OC-56120 UNCLAS

OKLAHOMA CP EADR INFORMATION THAT :
: . i 56 -6

'MAY BE AN 7e -6
ASSOCIATE OF TIMOTHY MCVEIGH.
INFORMATION RECEIVED BY SOURCES (RELIABILITY
UNKNOWN) THROUGH THE MOBILE DIVISION INDICATES THAT \ ‘
/-—...M " A -1} -6'2«
MET TIMOTHY MCVEIGE ]AND THAT W L
TO TELEPHONICALLY co»macﬁ PRIOR TO THE BOMBING OF @’1/
THE ALFRED P. MURRAH FEDERAL BUELDING
————— e
[ [WAS KNOWN TO RESIDE FOR A PERIOD OF 'I’_I__i\_&_E__AI___...,
ELOHIM CITY (EC), A PARAMILITARY SURVIVALIST GROUP L be. o, -
—— - 7 -6
, LOCATED IN MULDROW,
— e A st T
OKLAHOMA. IT IS BELIEVED THAT | RESIDED IN EC_DURING

THE TIME OF THE BOMBING, AND THAT HE CONDUCTED PARAMILITARY

—————————— T

el

. TRATNTNG FOR EC AS WELL AS OTHER MILITIA GROUPS. A CINCINNATI -
. J— - T ——

DIVISION RELIABLE COOPERATING WITNESS {cw) HAS.ADVKSED HE/SHE

Ap—

SPOKE TO WHILE AT| N

RESIDENCE IN

TRENTADUE 1I-30
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CaSeW-CV—OOY?'Q DAK  Document 96-3

ia INTELWlRE com
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~PAGE 3 CP OKLAHOMA CITY 174A-OC-56120 UNCLAS

CLEARLY UNDERSTOOD
S

LEFT OKLAHOMA BECAUSE THINGS WERE TOO HOT OUT THERE."

THE CWh &

saqgs‘

[

BOMBING IN OKLAHOMA CITY.

AS REFERRING TC THE

THE CW ME

b1

l »7D -2

i

&

TN

WHERHE

P2 -

-‘ e

Mwms WITH] ]
i ™

AT THIS TIME, THE CW
M

S

CW ADVISELR"
J CW DESCRIBED AS A
-

P

IS A
M

INFORMATION ALSQ_EECEIVED BY OKLAHO&A COMMAND POST IS

o
RESIDESI AND

|

oS RN s

ey

OKLAHOMA HIGHWAY PATROL PROVIDED IQ CP OKLAHOMA CITY

-

SEVERAL DOCUMENTS'WHICH THEY EAD RECEIVED FROMlCONFIDENTIAL

et e L

o

SOURCES WHO HAVE PROVID#E_EfEQBMA?ION RELATIVE TO ELOHIM CITY.

—————

bE -6 L

“1SOME DOCUMENTS HAVE THE HEADKNG
P

AMONG THESE DOCUMENTS WERE DOCUMENTS) - RELATING TO

ONE DOCUMENT APPEARS TO BE. A}

‘/"“"'ﬁr‘i

i Frermsarar AR T

e e,

'ONR DOCUMENT, ‘ 18

T

re—

TRENTADUE 11-31
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~PAGE 4 CP OKLAHOMA CITY 174A-0C-56120 UNCLAS

ENTITLED

THIS DOCUMENT CERTIFIES THAT.

b6 -@.-6, %

| ' o , . THE COURSE INCLUDED 6,4
: — Baevrreresenius e . p7D ~1i
INSTRUCTION IN . _ 1

[:::j:::]THE‘DOCUMENT WAS SIGNED BY| |

'I'ELEPHONE RECORDS FOR THE §00 DEBIT CARD UTILIZED BY

p——“—

MCOVEIGH Mle REFLECTS THAT A TWO MINUTE CALL WAS
T
- MADE TO EC ON APRIL 5, 1985. ACCORDING TO OKBOMB COO_PERATING b€ -5
— - ' —-h7C -5
SUBJEC’I’ , APRIL 5, 1985, WAS AROQUND 'I'HE TIME

THAT HE BACKED OUT OF THE PLANS TO BOME THE FEDERAL BUII.:DING.
W

e~ MOUVEIGH MAY HAVE BEEN TRYING TO RECRUIT OTHER INDIVIDUALS TO-

ASSTST BIM.

CONTACT WITH| i — B
‘ KLAHOMA CITY, INDICATES THE FOLLOWING FROM REVIEW OF b6 -6
THEIR COMPUTERIZED RECORDS RELATIVE TOf _ : 1 e
WERE ISSUED | | TO
| \ ~ JEITE MALE| T | wiTH

TRENTADUE I1-32
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ADAGE 5 CP OKLAHOMA CITY 174A-0C-56120 UNCLAS
THERE IS NO - AND NO
- . bé -6
AVATLABLE A9 HAS NOT o L b e
THE DATES | wHEN WAS SUPPOSED
ol \ | |FoR
ARE AS FOLLOWS: | o ‘
e —— = —
| b6 -6
b7C -6
FROM THE ABOVE INFORMATION, S o be
" ' bIC -6

TRENTADUE I1-33
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~DAGE 6 CP OKLAHOMA CITY 174A-0C-56120 UNCLAS

b6 ~6
WOULD NOTIFY APPROPRIATE OFFICIALS SHOULD | BIC -6
ON JANUBRY 26, 1985, SA , . MOBILE
.m___4===m==Mm—-wﬂ*”"“_”““
DIVISION, MONTGOMERY RA, ADVISED THAT SHE HAD JUST BEEN \
b6 -1,+«2
CONTACTED BY| . SOUTHERN POVERTY 3
LAW CENTER, WHO ADVISED AS FOLLOWS: | _ b70-1
T
HE HAD JUST OETAINED INFORMATION FROM A HIGHLY RELIABLE
. e aan
SOURCE RELATING TO THE SOURCE ADVISED
T —1 b6 -2,-5,-6
: - : ‘ - -5,-6
THE SAEE SOURCE A&MSED THAT ._ 7 P
/ pLACEPA CALL TO ' | _J .
N e e . oL -”"v--.
1 .
| THIS IS ALL THE
INFORMATION SOURCE COULD PROVIDE TO . |
, DOES NOT KNOW FROM WHERE THE - CALL WAS PLACED, BU'I', Bt Z,-6
bIC ~2,-6
WHEN ASKED, ASSUMED T WAS FROM - aLSO

NOTED THAT THERE WAS PREVIOUS INFORMATION ABOUT

TRENTADUE II-34




3/.,

o Case 2:04-cv-00772- DAK = Document 96-3 Fl 6

e s PEEE Lt e i e e e e e = e

“PAGE 7 CP OKLAHOMA CITY 174A-0C-56120 UNCLAS

BEING FROM A DIFFERENT SOURCE

(RELIABILITY UNKNOWN) .

b ~2,-5
bIC =2, -5

e ———— L ey

SOCIAL SECURITY ACCOUNT NUMBER

. | 4 | WHITE MALE, DATE OF BIRTH '@"\'1-

I8 A KNOWN WHITE SUPREMIST AND AREA LEADER OF BN ORGANIZATION

CALLED

BY WaY OF BACKGROUND, APPROXIMATELY TWO YEARS AGO,

TRAVELLED TO AND MET WITH RADICAL'RIGHT WING .

GROUPS, SUCH AS THE SKINHEADS. WHILE THERE,

PARTICIPATED IN ANTI- GOVERNMENT RALLIES AND ACTIVKTIES SUCH AS

bé -5

b7C -5

DISPLAYING SWASTIKAS. AS A RESULT OF HIS ACTIVITIES,

WAS ACKED TO LEAVE THE COUNTRY.

LAST INFORMATION RECEIVED BY CP OKLAHOMA IS THAT
_%

LEFT ELOHIM‘CITY, MULDROW,; OKLAHOMA AND WENT TO

e

. : - T ] 2 CINCINNATI DIVISION..
RELIABLE CY HAS ADVISED HE/SHE SAW _ IN :
. REL

AT THIS TIME,

{THE SAME q‘§( TRAVELED ‘I‘O! ON

£
b6 ~¥§,-6

bTC E-—-G
7D -2

| S AND WAS UNABLE 70 DETERMINE.TE ‘ e

. WAS STILL THERE. THE C¥ WAS TOLD THAT| IS "AROUND,

- M—

TRENTADUE II-35
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“PAGE 8 CP OKLAHOMA CITY 174A-0C-56120 URCLAS'V,
BUT DORSN'T COME AROUND HERE ANYMORE." W THR CF TRAVELLED 'TO

! : e D - ) — b6 -2,-5,6
! : : _ s _____J “ bIC -2,-5,-§

I o ‘ - ] B -2
[ —
/I TOLD THE C}f me BEEN IN

, Appnoxzmrrﬁm THO WEEKS AGO WITH| AND

I dr

.,/; R — 1 cris
CONTINUING EFFORTS TO LOCATE| : '

¥,

is. RECB?VING A GREAT DEAL OF mznzn.nmwﬁnrxnm b6 -6
»IC ~6

IN A “DALLAS MORNING HEWS" AnwxcL; DATED JANUARY-27, 1996,
:KIRK.LYONQ STATED HE IS REFRESENTING STRASSMEIR IN A BID TO
| OBTAIN DERMANENT RESIDENCY IN THE v.8. LYORS ALSQ STATED THAT
STRASSMEIR, A PORMER GERMAN ARMY OFFICER, MAY HAVE MET MCVEIGH
© ¥ AT A GUN SHOW IN TULSA, OELAHOMA, hpéaox:MATELY 1.5 YEaRS
BEFORE THE BOMBING, M. GIVEN MCVEIGH. THE NUMBER TO BC. * LYONS

DPESCRIBED THIS AS A CHANCE MEETING Al\".‘ﬁ THAT THEY TRADEQ SOME -
ITEMS LIKE WINTER CWTHING

IN THE SAME ARTICLE ,~ ROBERT MILLAR STA’I‘BD THAT A RESIDENT
OF THE COMPO:QND REMEMBERED ANSWERING A CALL ARQUND THE TIME 0!?

THE BLAST FROM SOMEONE SAYING HE KNEW STRASSMEIR. THE CALLER

TRENTADUE I1-36
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“PAGE § CP OKLAHOMA CITY 174A-0C-56120 UNCLAS
ASKED WHETHER HE COULD STAY THERE, BUT DID NOT SHOW UP. THE
CALLER DID NOT IDERTIFY HIMSELE. '

N A "DAILY OKLAHOMAN® NEWSPAPER ARTICLE DATED
TANURRY 27, 1996, A FEMALE RESIDENT OF EC (NOT FURTHER
IDENTIFIED) STATED THAT SHE ANEWERED A CALL FROM A MALE WHO
DID NOT imém*rm HI‘M.SEI;F " ACCORDING TO THE FEMALE, THE CALLER
SAID HE MET ONE OF "OUR" PEOPLE AT A GUN SHOW AND WANTED TO
KNOW IF HE COULD COME AND VISIT IN A WEEK OR SO. . THE FEMALE
SAID STRASSMEIR SAID HI DID NOT REMEMBER MEETING THIS PERSON.
SHE DOES NOT KNOW LF STRASSMEIR RETURNED THE CALL.

IN A 'DAILY OKLAHOMAN® NEWSPAPER ARTICLE DATED -
JANUARY. 28, 1996, LYONS STATED THAT smssmm RECALLED

MEETING A "SQUARED AWAY - INDIVIDUAL® ll.PPERENTLY JUST OUT OF THE
ARMY Af'a GUN SHOW IN TULSA AP?ROXIMATELY 18 MONTHS BEFORE m"“"""*-” E
SOMBING. ACCORDING TO LYONS, smssmsm OF HIS OWN - L
RECOLLECTION, CANNOT RECALL mﬁ'rms MCVEIGH SPECIFICALLY, BUT,

THAT IT E‘ROBABLY HAS MCVEIGH 1LYONS CLAIMS THAT STRASSMEIR

WAS NOT TOLD msozrr THE TELEPHONE CALL TO THE COMBOUND AND

KEVER TALKKD TO MCVEIGH OF THE TELEPHONB, THE ARTICLE PURTHER

“TRENTADUE 11-37
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“PAGE 10 CP OXLAHOMA CITY 174A-0C-56120 UNCLAS
STATED m’r swzmssmm LEFT EC LAST smwnm AND mumn T ' i
GERMBNY. . S »},g crart
' A/ PER’ REFERENCED TELCALL, OKLAHOMA COMMAND POST- sa--w THE
PROCESS OF OBTAINING A LETTER ROGATORY SHOULD] BE. " pe g -
LOCATED I}{ i b’i‘fl"'“iﬁ '{MM s€ RE4 - ! o BIC -6 " ‘
LEADS. LEGAT BONN AT j }w:{LL NOTLEY '

APPROPRIATE AUTHORITIES CONCERNING THE possmzm[ _]

! _ ’ | ATTEMPT ‘TO DETERMINE IB’I i |

: HAS| . IF $0, LOCATE. HIM POR SUBSEQUEN? W ,,,;z»,-
INTERVIEW, WPOW RE CETPr oF THES [ELETYPE, LEA ;s».:WW i
LAl ORBamB CF FO -‘Pf"‘*‘“"""gw A
- - ENSURE THAT LEAD NUMBER 13965 IS IN RESPONSE, © pEel,ef

‘. RESULT OF INVESTIGATION MUST BE REPOR‘E‘ED BY FD-302 OR INSERT B7C 71,06
WITH 14 coprz«:s AND FLOPPY CONTAINING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BR . -::n;

R R TR PY

| PROVIDED. ENSURE LEAD CONTROL NUMEER APPEARS oN m ¥D-3028 "

AND INSBR'I'S, ALL INVESTIGATIONS SHOULD BE:COMPLETED WITHIN -

TWO WEEKS OF RECEIPT OF LEAD, '
RRNMED AND DANGERODS. . | | :

. BT

" TRENTADUE 138
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‘Via INTELWIRE.com ‘ : |
mu;rzaesg -13:86 -FBI. N - . PAGE gz
P . i‘: - " - @ bz L . ) . i ' @
& | o0t MRL ‘62765 S ' T
Bl mriverpg
@
¥ ] o nucnra $0138 2370505
g . : , o _ _
# | zmmovoupy . o ' o : {
4+ | R 2323002 AUG 96 N
f DIRE::'{'OR FBI (100&»?1{«-79375} § .
A, . b ' i <
= | To FBI Lxxmhaman/aowmn/ - S o .
i ,ar_ . -

. frumcuas £ F EFTO: C

. ) w .
sscwrou‘z or 3 . .
CITE: ,if}osn/; © w6 -

PASS: PHILADELPHIA FOR ssn[::l,, BIC -1 . T,

|
r - i

SUBJECT! "CHANGED®; XEVIN MCCARTHY; SCOTT ANTHONY. STEDEFORD;
ICHAEL |WILLIAM BRESCIA, AKA FUGITIVE: PETER KEVIN LANGAN: N
RICHARD |LEE GUTHRIE' (DECEASED); MARK THOMAST ARYAN NATIONS CHURCH

OF JESUS CHRIS'I‘ CHKISTIM - EAST CGRST ‘COMMAND ;. m ARY AN
I EVGLUT -ONJ\R‘:! ARMY, ARYRN R.EWBLIC&K ARHY DDHESTIE:

i 1

: SECURITY/TERRORISH (95}’1‘] : 60 PHILRDBL?H!A

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. « - ARA HEHBERS ADVOCATE 'r!m VIOLENT ovaa'mno
]
. OF THE U.S. covemmzn'r. ARE KNUWN TC BE WELL Amn: USE

{ f / R L L .
f} 5".Ef|§ ? Is, a1 .
/ ~ -

oG - - a2 81

E £ o ' ay mn.mur;}-_l;%ﬁ‘ :

- ’ ) - i | I’Mﬁf'f/ ?? ’;{\«..'" '.
.f‘“’@ﬁﬂ& [“i',;li/ﬁ : S ....i...} 7

L ]
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“Via INTELWIRE.com o
} Bisas/zees 1356 [ ] . .FBI . S.b2  PAGE 83

EXDLOSIVES; AND IN THE PAST MAVE FIRED WEAPONS AT AGENTS IN AN

E:’i‘ PAGE TWO! DE RUCNFB' 0139 ugms .

"

*| erpoRY TP AVOEID can-wnx. )

SUBJECT mxr..n #CHANGED® TO ADD SUBJECT rmms 'AND AKA umm .
OF SUBJECT ORGaNIZAIIDR. TITLS 9R£VIOUSL¥ ‘CARRIED AS "ARYAH
| naxzons EMURCH OF JESUS CHRIST CHRISTIAM - EAST COAST: COMMAND;

" | AKA ARYAN REVOLUTTIONARY ARMY, ARYAN REPUBLICAN ARMNY; DS/T:™

T

FOR| INFORMATION OF -PHILADELPHIA, AN ANALYSIS OF INFORMATION

OBTAINED| THROUGH, FBI AWD U.S. SECRET SERVICE ‘(USSS)
IRVESTIGATIONS, INCLUDING INTERVIEWS OF SEVERAL SUBTECTS OF

I e R i A
y T
B

BOMBROB, | MATOR CASE 124, AS WELL AS OPEN SOURCE .INFORMATTON HAS

DETERMINED THAT THE ARYAN REPUBLICAN ARMY AARA) IS AN

T P BT

ORGANIZA ION WHOSE GOALS ARE TO VIOLENTLY -OVERTHROW '.l‘_.Hi-.‘...U.S_. _

¢ | covERMMENT IN ORDER 0 cﬁaﬂt’ A ‘wnxfrt:uaﬁvz ARYAN chﬁmm-

: zx'rznnm TION OF :mws. aﬁmvz AFRICAN- AMERTCANE _TO-AFRICA: AND TO

[ cREATE Ar IHDEPENDENT 'SOVEREIGN STATE.  THE Mm's GOALS ARE TO
BE "ACCOMPLISHED 'BY AN ARMED REBELLION, SUPPORTING ITSELY THROUGH

SUCH CRILH!AL ACTIVITIES AS BANK AND ARMORED CAR noasmms

"‘;, pmpm)rw ,BY LIKE utunsn PEOPLE TRAINED IN MILITARY STYLE
) opzm-rm S. . ’ '

Oﬁ llj2?/92 AND 12/11/92, RXCERRD LBB GﬂTHRIE, (WHITE, MALE,

DOB 2/25/58, SSAN, 217-78-2716, FBIt 418267?8, DECE&SED]; ROEEED
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Via INTELWIREcom .

. B1/15/2805 113,56 ] . FEI B2 o of

| bace ans DE RUCNFB qus@}zcm

“. | THY: GATEWAY FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, AND BANK-ONE, BOTH OF

| crwersiatz, oHIO. IN OCTGBER 1693, GUTHRIE RENEWED HIS LONGTIME
ASSOCIATION WITH PETER KEVIN LANGAN, (WHITE, MALE, DOB 5/18/58,

:
k3

#') ssan 212-64-8071, PBI#610714N8), WHO HAD RECENTLY BEEN RELEASED
;~

0]

‘FROM :m:iif.mn WAE RESIDING IN CINCIKNATI WHERE LANGAN WAS
ATTENDING “LAW CLASSES® OVER A CINCINWATI PRINT SHOP. THESE
CLASSES }u:m:-: A FRONT FOR ARYAN NATION ACTIVITIES. BY THIS TIME

ROBBING BANKS AND  ARMORED CARS AND GUTHRIE WAS ATTEMPTING TO

LANGAN WAS DISCUSSING THE FORMATION OF THE ARA FOR THE PURPOSE OF

’

RECRUIT CELL MEMBERS. ' LANGAN AND GUTHRIE DECIDED TO INCLUDE).

] amo

. 1] BYS8 &SSOLIKTES'IﬂTO THﬁ'%RA BY RECRUITING MEMBERS FOR NEW CELLS.

nuxtuc THE PERIOD FROM 1/25/54 TO 8/3/54, GUTHRIE AND LANGAN
ROBBED SEVEM BANKS IN THE MIDWEST. GUTHRIE AND LANGAN, BELIEVING
THEY WERE NOT REACHING THEIR ARA GOALS DUE TO-A LACK OF CELL

HEHBERS.I?RAVEﬁiD TO MACUNGIY, PA. TO MEET WITH .- GUTKRIE

WAS CAUTIOUS AND WANTED TQ KNOW IF THE ARA WAS A VALID GROUP.
GUTHRIE AND LANGAN WﬁNTEd ‘ iO PROVIDE THEM WITH NEW MEMBERS

FOR THEIR CELI AND AGREED TO MEET AGAIN IN MACUNGIE, PENNSYLVANIA

AND LANGAN EXPLAINED THE. ARA AND IT°S GOALS To[ | BUT | | B¢ -2

bE. -2
BIC -2

bé -2




PO

ey MACE M g FT O
‘ T +4

oy

.| GUTHRIE
%:| NATIONS GROUP AND ESTABLISHED THEMSELVES AS A SEPARATE CELL.’

ia INTELWIRE WIRE.com

¥ ‘.' - LY
mc.z ronL DE RUCNFB 0132 ths .
H OCTOB R 1994, AT A “GATKS&ING" PL&HKED BY

b PRI n TO THIE "GATHERING", szmxn AND LANGAN RGBBED THE
7% | BOATMAN' E BANK IN OVERLAND, KANSAS. IN OCTOBER, 1_994, LANGAN AND

115:?5:{::[:3 PENWSYLVANIA AND ;romz;nl ARYAN

_Fasm TO PROVIDE NEW MENMBERS FOR THE ARR AND INTRODUCED

"LANGAN m GUTHRIE TO ' i {WHITE, MALE, DOB

[ } ar[[_ T barecrron, [ | LEFT PENNSYLVANIA

WITK GUTHRIE. AND LANGAN TO EXECUTE A BANK ROBBERY IN COLUMBUS,

CHIO. AS PART OF THEIR &GREE&ENT. WAS.TO BE PAID MONEY

'FROM ARA BANX ROBBERIES AND NW ARA MEMSBERS WERE TO BE TRAINED BY
LANGAN 'AND GUTHRIE.

JOINED GUTHRIE ARD LANGAN IN THE ROBBERY OF THE

COLUMBUS] NATIONAL BANK IN COLUMBUS, OHIO ON 20/25/94. ON
11/11/94, LANGAN AND GUTHRIE ROBBED THE EAST DES MOINES NATIOMAL
BANK IN DES MOINES, IOWA. AFTER THIS ROBBERY, GUTHRIE WAS

sowTACTER s JANb was pvisep To mEET mmx ano[. ]

NEAR FORF SMITE, ARKANSAS. LANGAN ALSO ATTENDED THIS MEETING

WHERE THE FOURTH MENBER OF THE ARA,| . (WHITE, MALE,
Do ,- WAS INTRODUCED BY [ |TO GUTHRIE AND LANGAN. AT

THYS SAME m:mma,i ' l:wn ‘ . TOLD- GUTRRIE AND LANGAN

P1/1542085 [13°56 ' . Far b2 e ok

b -2
L¢ ~2

b6 -2
vic -2
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..| 1995, LANGAN, GUTHRIE, AND, " | KADE A VIDEO TAPE
1 ENTITLE
Ry

ni&w“

‘mi1o/hees 1256 | ] . FBI b2
g \PAGE FIVE DE RUCNFB 0139 @é :
T LY (]
¥ | THAT THEY WOULD PAY A PERCENTAGE OF THEIR ROBBERY PROCEEDS TO
& . THE FOUR ARA MEMBERS ROBEED THREE DANKS DURING THE PERIOD
o T ) . . Y .
“3l TROM 12/8/94 'TO 3729795 IN THREE DIFFERENT STATES. IN JANUARY b6 -2
Tia B7C -2

“ARYAN REPUBLICAN ARMY: ARMED STRUGGLE UNDERGROUND®.
IHE TM’E". WHICH IS ONE HOUR AND FIFTY MINUTES LONG, WAS FILMED "1
A SAFE HOUSE IN PITTSBURCH, KANSAS. ' '
ACCORDING TO GUTHRIE, THE VIDEO TAPE WAS THE IDEA OF LANGAN

WHO WORE| A nxsdﬁxsaﬁaﬁn USED AN ALIAS OF "COMMANDER PEDRO™ IN THE
VIDEG. LANGAN TELLS OF THE ARA AND HOW THE GROUP INYENDED 70
COMMIT AN UNDERGROUND STRUGGLE TO FORM AN ARYAN REPUBLIC IN NORTH
AMERICA.] LANGAN SPOKE OF CREATING CELLS, THE MEMBERS OF WHICH:
SHOULD BEGIN TO WAGE WAR JGAINST THE YZIONYST OCCUPIED
COVERNMEWT® (20G). LANGAN POINTED TO A POSTER WHICH CONTAING THE

IRA "HIT|LISTY THAT iHCLUDED PICTURES OF ATTORREY GENéRAL JANET

‘. IRENO, FBI DIRECTOR IOUIS FREEH, PRESIDENT WILLIAM CLINTON AND

SENATOR HOWARD METZENBAUM AND STATED THAT THOSE PICTURED HAVE
MLREADY HAD DEATH SENTENCES PASSED AGAINST THEM OR HAVE BEEN
BANYSHED |BY MILITARY TRIBUNAL, LANGAN MAKES REFERENCE IN THE

Enﬁi &
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pasE B3

he

20 ' ' F " - b2
: ama;[zaaa wse | ) LI |
5 snce 13 @ - @ |

?wa §1X DE RUCNHFB oi:w UNCLAS

aa-.

VIDEO 10, HIS “"SERD aammns" AND THEIR BAT’I‘E.:E FOR mmxc
CLEARSE G.
sz%sn IN THE VIDEO, THE OTHER THREE ARA.MEMBERS, GUTHRIE, bs -2

Y

-

4,

AT AR

-

——laxof ] ALL WEARING HALLOWEEN MASKS, CAN BE SEEVTC -2
. IN TEE BRCKGROUND WHILE LANGAN ASKS THE VIEWERS TO WORK FOR THE

a‘zvowrriw AND TO ADHERE 1O THE PROGRAN OF CHRISTIAN IDENTITY.
AT ANOTHER FOINT IN THE VIDEO, LANGAN ASKS THE OTHER MEMBERS IF.
THEY ARE|READY FOR THE "COURT HOUSE.MASSACRE®. ONE ANSWERS IN

IHE ﬁ!‘FImTI'JE AND DISPLAYE A SEHI-AU‘I‘OMATIC HARDGUN AND SAYS

R ey -’;§§!“£,§":§’-"‘{E?'?E“!"_-j_"'.
¥ Y ol SR

. |'THERE WI{:L BE WY CORGRESSMAN AND JUDGES THERE. GUTHRIE DURING
N E SUBSEQUENT INTERVIEW STATED THAT 1T WAS THREIR INTEPIT T0

‘...,
i

DISTRIBU‘}'E THF: VIBED TO WITE-SUPRE!‘!ACIST CRGANIZATIONS IN DRDER
re PROMCI‘X&E IAN{) RECRUIT FOR THE RRA DH TO ADVOCA‘I‘E OTHER
:uPREMN‘:]!S.TS TO FORM THEIR O'N'Nv'CELLS. ., RLTHOUGR MAILIRG
INVELOPES, HAD BEEN PREPARED, NO VIDECS WERE SENT OUT. THE TARE
BT

" bazag

NEN !
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Via INTELWIRE.com

?1!’131

”

0064 MRI

ApR " FBIPH |

2885 ‘13:56 .
b oSS OLTRA

02766

FB1

Ot RUCNFB 20140 2370506

INR UUUUY -

~mb1m:

IR 2323002 AUG 95"

OR FBI ( lOOA-PH-?QB?S)

TO FBI PHILADELPHIA/ROUTIRE/

far

UNCLAS EIF T ©

SECTION

DF )

- crrz, /}0541//

SUBJECT:

bIC -1 . ' -

. CHANGED"; KEVIN MCCAXTHY: SCOTT ANTHONY STEDEFCRD;

MICHAEL WILLIAM BRESCIA, AKA-FUGITIVE: PETER KEVIN LANGAN;

P

RIC}{M!D LEE GUTERIE (DEC’EASBD). M&RK THOMAS ¢ ARYAN NA‘I‘IDKS CR'URC'H

oF JESUS CRRIS'.‘I" CHRISTIAN ~ EAST COAST COMMAND. .\\KA ARYAR

- REVOLUTI NARY ARMY, ARYAN REPUBLICAN P.RHY, DCMESTIC

SECURITY/TERRORISH (DS/T}. 00: PHIL&DELPRIA

WAS PREPARED IN A HUMOROUS WAY, BU'I' GUTHRIE STATED THE TAPE WAS

SERIOUS I

N IT'S UNDERLYING NESSAGE ~ ‘I’O ELIMINATE THE GOVERNMENT

he

+

PaGE :aé
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Vla

H

Lo
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AR

Lo B STt

HETR
L

o p.\}:éﬁ: Wl bE m,rcma ouo u@u&s L ,
cumu:m Y IN PLACE:" TO zummm THE JEWS! AND TO REPATRIATE ALL

THE LANDS BACK TO WHITE PSO?LE.
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x

nrénn A MARCH 29, 1995. msséaz OF THE BOATHAN’S BANK IN WEST
Dsi:omss 10w, | o | | rraveL 0 zmr«:m ’

CITY OKLAHOMA, THE LOCATION oF A CHRISTIAN IDENTITY SURVIVALIST -
STYLE compounp RUN BY] . . [.. /THE THO SUBSEQUENTLY TRAVEL
‘BACK T0| | PENNSYLVANIA RESIDENCE. AND pz.mw TO MEET WITH 3¢ -2

“

'I" ' / N ORDER T0 RECRUTT KIN INTQ THE ARA.

. . £ ﬁ‘f*ﬁ

e

. .
$1,000.0p EACK AND sws[:::ﬂsz,ono oo. e PAYMENT o[ - |

nuninm MAY -AND mg :995, CUTHRIE AND LANGAN ROBBED TWO
BARKS IN wu:svxm, KENTUCKY AND GLENDALE, wxscoﬁsm. AT THIS

).PPROXIIJATE PBRIQD oF 'rmz. GU!‘HR!E TRAVELED To HACUNGIE, ) bE -2
Ay bic -2

PENHS!’LVANIA TO MEET WITH . AND

AT [PHE MEETING, GUTHRIE PROvIbED[ Jamo [~ - ]

WAS IN CONSIDERATION OF| _ 3 |awp| |

FOR THE .RA AND ronsm EXTRENIST GAUSE. DISCUSSIONS . b6 -2 ..

WERE ALSO HELD CONCERWING RECRUITMENT OF] 157 2.

(BT, LALE,::} , INTO THE ARA. [::’:_] AT THE MEETING was

ﬂEPDR’IBD TO HAV!S DISPLPAYED B PIECE OF MILIT'.\RY C=4 PLASTIC

EXPLOST RND ﬁISC‘USSEO HIS S'I'RR'!’EGY OF USING C-4 TO BLOW UP

L3
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3
BL/19/2865 13:56 : “ ¢ FBI . b2 page 1h

* [ ELECTRICAL FEEDER LINES AND CRIPPLING AN ENTIRE ELECTRIC POWER

ey

"% |PAGE THREE DE RUCNTB 014 a@ncms

£ forap. WOICATED THAT HE ALSO WANTED TO ACCOKPANY ARA

¢ |vEMBERS ON THE NEXT ROBBERY BUT NEVER DID.

ON 6{16/95 | |ium| jroBBED THE MAGNA BANK IN b6 -2 N

by o anznumoLw MISSOURI. THIS WAS THE FIRST TINE THAT L Jawg®?
I Acm:n ON THEIR OWN TO ROB A BANK.

DN ?/30/95, HANK ONE ™ HhDISON, EISCOHSIN WAS ROBRED BY

n GUTHRIE, LANGAN,| . | THIS WAS
BELIEVED|TO BE | ). FIRsT BANK ROBBERY' WITH THE ARA. AFTER

{THIS ROBBERY ] |m¢a| ]TRAVELED TO ELOKIM CITY, b6 -2

OKLAHOHA : ke -2

[ £

" %

ON 12/8/95, GUTHRIE ROBBED SOCIE’X‘V NAT‘IONAL BRNK,
CINCINNATI, OHIO, WITHOUT ASSISTANCE FROM OTHER.ARA HEMBEI’-‘.S. OR’

12/19/95) GUIHRIE, LANGAY, AND' " | ROBBED THE 1g .2
MID-AMERICA NATIONAL BANK, SYLVANIA, OHIO. o nie -2 ,

Y }/15/95 GUTHRIE WAS ARRESTED IN CINCINNATI AFTER A TWO,K ' B
c IMILE CHA?E. HE 'ﬂhs J\RHED WI’!“B A SEMI~AUTOMATIC PISTOL Nﬂ) OTHER
WEAPONS WERE Fe FOUND I THE CAR. TWO DAYS LATER, LANGAN WAS 4

PR

relin

ARRESTED [AFTER A supo'mv'r WITH AGENTS IN COLUMBUS, OHIO,
FOLIOWING THE ARRESTS OF LANGAN AND GUTHRIE, SEARCHES OF THEIR

by

-
4+
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fer b2 eagg 1]

tVEHICLBS SAFB HOUSES RND STORRGE FRCILITTES YIELDED ﬂEHPGNS.

Past FOUR DE RUCNFB 0140 UNCLAS °

T
ST L be

W % .
*;t

CERT {“: VEC AT

”‘EXPLOSI s, DISGUISES WITH THE LDGQS OF ATF, 'DEA, AND ¥BI,
] GRENADES) ' IMPROVIQQD EXPLOSIVE DEVICE COMPOHEHT FOR THE
. H&NU?ACTURE OF EKPLOSIVES AND’ PALSE IDERTIFIC&TIGNS. N ABDITIﬁN

s :g&:.: £ ‘ o

s

'nm mzstousw DISCUSSED ARA VIDEO, AS WELL AS WHITE SUPREMACIST
urzmwka AND TAYES WERE FOUND. L -

*

‘ ox 5722786, [ |wAs . arrEsTED BY THE PBI IN uprER
N DARBY, mfsunsruirmn. AT THE TYME OF Mxs ARREST,[ . lwas

| CARRYING| A BRIEFCASE WHICH CONTAINED A LOADED SI0¢ RUGER SEMI- .
AUTONATIC HANDGUN, VARIOUS WRITINGS AUTHORED nw[:] D

¥ INOTEROOK|CONTAINING. CODE NAMES/PHONE NUMBERS FOR UNRNOWH : o

TES

A INDIVIDUALS AND RADIO FRYQUERCIES FOR NUMEROUS FEDERAL AGENCIES

INCLUDING FBY; DEA, AND BATF. [ |REFyUSED 10 BE
INTERVIEWED. ' ‘

ON THE SAME DATE AS . |arREST . Jwas
" |INTERVIEWED AND LATER ARRESTED BY THE PHILADELPHIA DIVISION OF

- |THE ‘FBI REGARDING KIS KNOWLEDGE OF THE ROBBERIES PERTAINING TO

BOMEROR, [MAJOR CASE 124. (::::]wmru‘aa 70 GIVING MONEY TO
| AND HE IDENTIFIED[ } rrou &

b6 -2

‘ - pc ~2
PHOTOGRABH, -

DURTNG INTERVIEW, GUTHRIE ADVISED THar]  Jwas A

B




Case 2:04-cv-00772-DAK = Document 96-9  Filed 06/02/2006 Page 12 of 18

qIN.T.ELWIBE.com U :
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3

ID!\IG'I‘H'IE SKINHERD ASSOCIATED WITH AN ARYAN NA':‘.'IDNS CHAPTER IH THE

f?_mxmwaapofxs AREA. GUTHRIE ALSO IMPLICATED HIMSELF AND THE OTHER

% ARR MEKBERS IN THE BANK ROBBERIES AND SCHEME TG OVER THROW THE

#'v.s. covimmmnr, _ A
GUTHRIE CLAINED THAT HE'HAD NEVER BEEN AN ACTUAL MEMBER OF

THE anvas NATIONS, BUT ADMITYED TO HAVING CONTACT WITH MANY ARYAN'’

=3 nar:on nLnsmns AND WHITE SUPREMACIST ORGANTZATIONS. GUTHRIE . 4

ADVISED" THAT i {xs-wnnn RESPECTED WITHIN THE ARYAN b6 -2

NATIONS ?xncm: mn-mrmmms REGULAR CONTACLT wrmm -2

HIERARCHY OF THE OTHER. LIKE-MINDED ORGANIZATIONS., ON 7/ 12/96,

:(;v GUTHRIE COMMITTED SUICIDE BY HANGING HIHSELP W'HILE INCARCERATED

¥ '|.IN THE KENTON COUNTY JAIL, COVINGTON, KENTUCKY.
ELL MEMBERS COLLECTIVELY COMMITTED 22 ARMED ROBBERIES FROM

NOV&MBE§L1992 TC' DECEMBER 1995 NETTING APPROXIMATELY $250,000.00.
% | INVESTIGATION' HAS DETERMINED THAT THE PROCEEDS OF THESE ROBBERYES -t

HAVE PROVIDED FUNDING FOR WHITE EXTREMISTS INCLUDING THE ARA AS

. JWELL As FOY ND HIS SUPREMACIST ORGANIZATION.

AN AGREEMENT EXISTED BETWEEN GUTHRIE, LANGAN, anp[ |

w _WHEREIH[_ T S lmx ‘2"1!8‘
- : '
ARA, WITH THE KNOWLEDGE THAT THE ARA TDVOCATED THE OVERTHROW OF

bé -2

bIC -2

R
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Via |NTELW|RE com e _ . . - .
' e1s39/5088 1356 : 338 520 pagg 1)
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DB RUCKFB 0140 URCLAS
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%

s
wggﬁi

GGVER&HERT TEROGUGH VIOLERT MEANS AND PINANCED ARA

R
B3 '\'v."ﬂ'l

, KT THROUGH THE COMMISSION OF BANK ROBBERTES.
| INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED TO DATE REVEALS THAT| | was Ao

$2,000. i R— POR HIS PART IN TRE RECRurTMENT oF[ . ] o
AND INTO THE ARR. GUIHRIE ALSC BELIEVED rmw[_'::l IE -2
- RECEIVED §1, ODO 00 FROM BOTﬂI I ?OhLO“IRG THE
COMKERCIAL BANK ROBBERY IN MARYLAND HEIGHTS, MISSOURT oN

12727798

e
AR xR o
v X ’%

2
LUORYL Y

e S, o et

o i
*aéfv -

-

AT THE MEETING OF GUTHRIE, LANGAN, i o ) anp

Sl WEAR FORT SHITH, ARKANSAS, Bore| | M
© |tDICATED THAT A PERCENTAGE GF THETIR BANK ROBBERY PROCEEDS WOULDP'® -2
- jee Pnov:tLE:D 'ro[____:] IT IS BELIEVED BASED ON INVESTIGATION

.. [cownucren To DATE, THAT FUNDS MAY HAVE BEEN PASSID TO THE ARYAN

N

R ey
B L
LA

¢ 'INATIONS CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST CHRISTIAN, HAYOEN LAKE, IDAHO. -
" et -k '
- o100 - .

NN
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DE RUCNEB 40141 2370507
'ZNY EEEEE

"R 232304z AUG 96

FM DIRECTOR FBI {1OCA-PH-791375)

UNCIAS EF 2 ©

|

SECTION 3 OF 3

crTe: /054177
- bhE -1

B7C ~L

PASS: PHILADELPHIA FOR $5a

SUBJECT: .’ "CHANGED® : KEVIN MCCARTHY; SCOTT ANTHONY STEDEFORD:
MICHAEL wxnnxm BRESCIA, AKA FUGITIVE: PETER KEVIN LANGAN;

RICKARD LEE GUTHRIE (DECEASED}: MARK THOMAS; ARYAN NATTONS CHURCH
OF JESUS|CHRIST CHRISTIAN ~ EAST COAST COMMAND; AKA ARYAN. ..
ano"wrmumr ARMY, ARVAN REPUBLICAN ARMY; DOMESTIC
st-:cua:w,"rzmnnxsn (08/7) 5 003 PHILADELPEIA.

LANGAN, . ‘ BRE CURRENTLY 1IN CUSTODY. |

b6 =2

1S CURRENTLY A FUGITIVE. INVESTIGATION HAS DETERMINED pic -2

PAGE
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{ Via INTELWIRE.com
“e1s1s/ees 13:56 | ' FBI b2

@

D RESIDED IN ELONIM CITY, OKLAHOMA FOR H’ANY YEARS bE -2

PAGE

PAGﬁ TWQ DE RUCHFB 0141 UNCLAS E F T 0

-

rﬂar

AND HIS [WIFE‘S FATHER IN LAW WAS SAID TO HAVE BEEN A FORMER HEAD  F7¢ -2
OF SECURITY AT ELORIM CITY. '

rnéonuamxon HAS BEEN DEVELOPED THAT R
HERE AT THE HOME OF - ELONIM CITY,
oxnanonﬂ ON 4/5/95 WHEN OKBOMB SUBJECT, TIMOTHY MCVEIGH, PLACED A
TBLEPHO CALY, 30| | RESXOENCE.  ON 4/16/95, A ’
TELEPHO . | CALL WRS PLACED FROM . IresxpeNce ToO b6 -2

SIDENCE IN PHILADELPKIA DIVISION, BOMBROB SUBJECTS 57C -2

| Anp L2rT RESIDENCE ON 4/16/85
ENROUTE TO PITTSBURGH, KANSAS WHERE THEY JOINED LANGAN AND
GUTHRIE, IDID NoT AccoMpawy[ - JaNp’ ~ eur

RATHER RETURNED DIRECTLY TO THE PHILADELPHIR DIVISION.

GUIHRIE’S INTERVIEW BY THE FBI PROVIDED SIGNIFICANT INSIGHT
OF THE ACTIVITIES OF THE ARA. MUCH OF THE INFORMATION PROVIDED

BY GUTHRIE HAS BEEN CORRUBORATED nr[::::::::] AS AN EXAMPLE, b6 -2

- -2
i lkND GUTHRIE BOTH ADHITTED -TO PAYING . EHONEY BE'RIXmu

"ROM BANK ROBBERIES AND Inznrzrrzn[:::::::]as AN ACCOMPLICE IN
SERTAIN BANK ROBBERIES.

on &ve/9%6, |COHSE¥TED ’I‘O WEARING A BODY RECORDER AND
'RANSMITTER WHILE MEETING WITH

| WHO VISITED . arhﬁ”z
by ind -'-2

i

R
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INTELWIRE.com o e
8if19fi?BBS 132:56 _ FBI ' - N PagE g
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t

1) : )
PAGE Tﬂitﬁ DE RUCNFPB 0141 UNCLAS. ¥ F T O

N | FazrTON, NEW JERSEY. AT THE .

OUTSET QF THEIR MEETING, : THAT HE HAD
. *
CONSULT D AN ATTORNEY AND WAS ADVISED NOT TO DISCUSS THE CRIMINAL

case. [ * .. " |GUIDARCE AS TO HOW HE SHOULD b -2

RESPOND 70 ANY QUESTION REGARDING BANK ROBBERY MONEY GIVEN TO - P02

| - : ___Jruaz | | Tow> THE - '

RUTHORITIES THAT HE RECEIVED BARK ROBBERY MONEY, woULDh

FACE LIFE IN PRISON. J
'THE VIOLENT ACTS PERPETRATED BY THE ARA, AS WELL AS THE

RHETORIC|, COMPLY, WITH THE FOUR REQUIRED CIRCUMSTANCES, DESCRIBED

IN THE ATTORNEY GENERAL’S GUIDELINES FOR THE INITIATION OF A DS/T .

| INVESTIGATION. THESE FOUR CIRCUMSTANCES ARE AS ‘FOLLOWS:

1) | THE mAGNITUDE OF THE Taazarznsn HARM - I.E., POLITICAL
ASSASSIMATION, GENOCIDE, BOMBINGS, BANK AND ARMORED CAR
ROBBERTES ; e

2) |THE LIKELTHOOD: THAT IT'WILL OCCUR - I.E., VIOLENT ACTS
ADVOCATED BY MEMBERS OF THE ARA HAVE OCCURRED ON A cousxsrsur
BASIS OVER THE PAST DECADE. THIS PATTERN, COUPLED WITR THE
COMMENTS|AND VIEWS OF THE GROUP’S LEADERSHIP?, TEND TO ASSURE A

céwrzm:_wc!: OF THESE TYPES OF ACTIONS TO ATTAIN THEIR por.x'rrcm.

.
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PACE FOUR' DE RUCNFB D141 UNCIAS E F T O

GOALS. . ' §

3) |THY IMMEDIACY OF “THE 'rsmx#;‘ S I.B., THE ARYAX NATIONS I
AN onsm.'ﬁn‘f:px WHOSE MEMBERS HAVE HISTORICALLY BEEN INVOLVED IN ,
CRIMINAL| AC

GUVERNMEI

ACITTVITY AIMED AT THE VIOLENT OVERTHROW OF THE U.S.
NT. RS WOTED ABOVE, THESE ACTIONS ARE CONTINUOUS IN
NATURE, '

4)

w

THT' DANGER TO PRIVACY AND FREE EXPRESSION » I.E.,
" {MEMBERS OF YHE ARA HAVE PREPARED A VIDEO ENCOURAGING OTHER WHITE

SUPREMAC
AND O
FURTH

GO

PRI

ISTS 10 JOIN CELLS FOR THE COMMISSION OF ASSASSINATIONS

CIIMINAL ACTS AND HAVE COMMITTED VIGLENT ACTS IN

ol
CE OF THEIR DESIRE TO VIOLENTLY OVERTHROW THE U.S.

T. BASED ON THEIR CRIMINAL PATTERNS OF ACTIVITY, IT IS

T INHERENT -UPON THE FBI TO CONTINUE ITS INVESTIGATION INTO THEIR
ACTIVITIES, (PUNDING AND ASSOCIATIONS.

LADELPHIA DIVISION .SHOULD SUBMIT A LHM T0 RE-INITIATE A

FULL os)fr INVESTIGATION OF CAPTIONED ‘SUBYECTS, IN PARTICULAR,
: ,

] AND HYS ARYAN NATTIONS ORGANIZATION IN

MACUNGIE
a‘r'fn s DT
FORTH IN
CRIMINAL

, PENNSYLVANIA, THE LHM SHOULD BE SUBMITTED TO FBIHQ,

OU (NS-7A), RUOM 11741. INFORMATION AS PREVIOUSLY SER *° 2
3 ]w#s ACTIVELY INVOLVED WITH OTHER e

SUBJECTS IN THE RECRUITMENT OF NEW ARA MEMBERS AND

DYEATES THAT|
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-

Rzésxvza PROCEEDS FROM ARA BANK hoaazkxns TO FURTHER HIS WHITE
supnzxacrsr CAUSE. THE Douzswxc TERRORISM ANALYSIS UNIT. {N5-7D)

THIS IWV STIGATION, UPON PRO?E‘R hUTKORIZh’I’ION.

LRMED AND DANGERQUS: ARA MEI'IBERS ADVOCATE THE VIOLENT O?ERT'HROﬂ
TS . GOWWENT: ARE KHOWN- T0 BE WELL ARMED' USE
EXRPIOSIVES: AND IN THE PAST HAVE FIRED WEAPONS AT AGENTS IN AR
SFFORT 'rc? AVOID CAPTURE.

3T -

joir41 t

INNN

NILL BE PRO‘VXBIHG FURTHER INFORMATION AND RN&LYSIS IN SUPPCRT OF

TOTAL T 23
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